PTL2 — Portable Thread Library

PTL-2.1

OO0 o0
Kota Abe

k-abe@media.osaka-cu.ac.jp

Media Center, Osaka City University

Copyright (©) 1993-1997 Kota Abe, Osaka City University.

Permission is granted to make and distribute verbatim copies of this manual provided the copyright
notice and this permission notice are preserved on all copies.



010000000000

1 000 ooooog

PTL - Portable Thread Library 0, BSD UNIX 0000000000 00000000 OOOOO
gooo.

000 UNIXODOOOOO0O,0000OO0 (000000 )00000000000,0000000000
oooboooo,oboboobobooobuoooooobbooo. ooboooobooobobo ooobobo ooobo
0. 00000000000 UNIXOOOOODODOOODOOoOooooooooooooooooooooo
oog.

goooobooog fork()DDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDD,DDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDD
gogogoooood.

e 100DDDOODODDOONDDDOODDODDODDOOODDD. (DDOODODOODODOODOO.)
e JOOODODOODODOODLODOUOOUOUODOO,0O0O0O0DOOOOOOODODOOOODO.
e JOOODOODOOOOOOOOOOODODOO,0DO0DODOO.

PTLO,00000000000000000O0DOO, POSIX 1003.1c00000000OO0OOOOO
goooood.

gogboobobo,ooboobobo,gbobooooobobobobog. gbooboooobga,ooa
ooooooo,0o00b000.0o0o0boco0oboboboooboooboooo.



O20:000000000 2

2 000000000

2.1 0o od

00000000000,0000000000 ‘INSTALL’0O000O0OO0OOO.

22 000ooggood

PTLOOOOOOOOOOOUDOOOODOOODUO,0D0 OO0OODO0DOD PTLOOODOOOODOOODOO
goboobooooobooooogooobooooooboooooo.

gcc -I/usr/local/PTL/include foo.c -o foo -L/usr/local/PTL/lib -1PTL
libPTL.a 000 00000000000 COOOOO0OOOOOOOOOOOOO.

PTLO,C+000000000000D0. 0000000000000 OOOOO PTLOOOOOD
00000000000 0000D000O0o00,000 C+ 000000000000 0OO0DOOOO0.

e gce 2.%
e Sun C++ (SC1.0, SC2.0.1)

23 PTLOOOOOOO

PTL O Webpage 0D O0O0O0OODOO.

http://www.media.osaka-cu.ac.jp/ k-abe/PTL/

2.4 PTLOOOO

0000 PTLOOOO anonymous ftp 00 000000.

ftp://ftp.media.osaka-cu.ac. jp/pub/PTL/



03000000000 3

d Ubooouoo

oboob,00bobooboooooooooooboooooocoogoon.

3.1 g oogood

3.1.1 000 ogo

00000000000 00000, pthread_create() 00000 . 00000, 0000000000
0 (03230 [D00DODOOOODOOOODOOOOO)], 70O000.) DODOOOOOOODOOOOO (ODDO
0000000000000 00O0,00000000000000D)0000,000000 (DODODO
000)0000o0O0OO0OOoOoOoOooOoOo.

3.1.2 0000 oo

obobobooooo,0o0o0boooooon.

e pthread_create() 00000000000 (return) 0000.
e 00OO0DO pthread_exit() DO0DDOODOOO.
e (0D0)00OO0D pthread_cancel() 00000000000, 00000000000000O.

pthread_cancel() 0, 000000000000000000000000000. (0 3.70 [0O
ooooon), 22000.)

ubouogoabooabo,booboooboooboan.

1. pthread_cleanup_push() 00000000000, 00 pthread_cleanup_pop() D0OO0OOOO
0000000 Cleanup 00000, 000000000D0000000O0O. (O 3.7.30 [DODOO
Cleanup|, 24000.)

2. pthread_join() 000000 DO0O0O0DOOODOODOOODOOOODODODD,00000D000O (ODOO
000000000,0000 pthread_exit() 000)0000,00000000000000D0O
gooo.

3. Thread-Specific 0000000000000, 000000000000, 0000000 Thread-
Specific 00000000000, (0 3.40 [Thread-Specific0 00000], 18000.)

4. 00D0DO00DO0D0O000000,0000000000000000. (0 3.140 (000000
O], 4000.)

00000000000, 00000000O000000,0D0000 exitOOO0. 0000000000
000, pthread_set_exit_status_np() 00 0000000000000, 000000000000
0O0O0ooooo.



O030:00000000 4

3.1.3 00000000 Wait

000000 0000O00o00, pthread_join() O0O0OO0O. O000O0O00OO0OOOOOOOO,O0O
000000000000D00O000000. 0000000000000 D00O0000 pthread_join()
bobooooo,oooobooooboboboo,0obboocoooooooboooboooa.

0000000000000 0000 pthread_join() 0O0DDOOOOOO.

3.1.4 U0 U0 g

gboobo,obooboooboboobooooobbooooobboob. boboboooooboooboo
obO,000000000000o0o0a0.

e pthread_detach() OOOOO.

e pthread_create() 000D ODO0O0DOODDODOO detachstate D00 10000000000
D00000000. (03230 [0000DO000D00O0O0OBOOO0O], 7000.)

e pthread_join()O OO OD.

00000000000 pthread_detach() 000000, 000000000 C0OOOOOOOOOO
oooooooooon.

000000000000000 pthread_join() DOOOOOOO.

ggooooooooobo,boboobbobobobooooboon.

3.1.5 o guooobo gt

gboooobg,bobobobobbooobd (DDDD)DDDDDDDDDD.DD,DDDDDDDDDD
g,bbobodgboooooooobobobboobog.

0000000000 0000, pthread_suspend_np() 00000, 0000000 O00D0O0000
0000000 pthread_resume_np() 00O OO.

000000000000000000000000,000000000000 1000000000
000000000000 pthread_create() 000000 (0 3.2380 [DO0000O0000]), 1100
0.)000000000000000 pthread_resume_np() 00000000000 0O0.

d.1.6 oo oogood

0000000,000000000,00000000000000000000. pthread_once()
gogboooooooboobod.

pthread_once() 0, 0000000000000 0O0DOOODOODOOO. 200000 pthread_once()
0000000,000 pthread_once() 0000 UIO0OOOOUOOOOOO, 00O pthread_once() O



03000000000 5

0000000000000000. 200000 pthread_once() 00000 D,000000O0OOO
gooooo,ooooooon.

pthread_first_np(), pthread_first_done_np() 0,00000000000 (DO0ODOOD)D
000000000000000. 000 static 000000000000 . pthread_first_np() OO
0000000 1000,200000000000 00O0OOO0O0O. pthread_first_done_np() O, O
0000000000 000000000000. 200000 pthread_first_np() 000000, 00
pthread_first_done_ np() 00000000000, 00000000000000OO.

foo ()
{
static pthread_once_t once = PTHREAD_ONCE_INIT;
static int need_initialized;
if (pthread_first_np(&once)) {
need_initialized = appropriate_value(); /* Initialize */

pthread_first_done_np(&once) ;

3.1.7 o oubgooobgog

gobogobobboooooooobobobooob. ooo,0o0obbobobo0obobb. obooooo
goboooo,boooooooon.

000000000000000, ptheread_setname_np() O, 0D0O000O00O0O, pthread_
getname_np() OOOO0O.

3.1.8 OO g oo

main() 0000000000000 DOOOOD,00000000000. 00000000000 OOO0O
goboo,00o0o0o0o040.

gooobooooooo
SCHED_OTHER

gooooooooboooogo
SCHED OTHER OO OOOOOOOODOOODO

0000000 0000000,0000000 exitOOO. 000000 OOODOO0OO,000000
00000000000, pthread_exit() 0000 0O0OOODO.

00,0000000 Cancelability State 00000, 0 3.7.10 [Cancelability States|, 23000 .
goooooooo.



03000000000 6

32 0000oobouooboboboobooo

0000000000000 O,0000, Mutex, Condition Variable 0000 0000000000
00000000. 0000000000000 0, 0000, Mutex, Condition Variable 0000000
O00000000000000000000,MutexOOOOOOOOOO0OO0OO, Condition 000000
oooOooooooood.

000000 (D000, Mutex, Condition Variable) 00000000, 0000000000000
gbobooobooobo,ooooboboooooooooooooon.

3.2.1 0o obod oot

gooobooboobobobobobbbboboboobboooobobon.

goooooooooo
pthread_attr_init ()

Mutex DO OO0 OO0
pthread_mutexattr_init()

Condition 00 OO0 OO0
pthread_condattr_init ()

0000000,000000000000000000000000000000. 000000000
00,0 3230 [0000D0000000000000], 7000.,0 3.240 [Mutex 00000000
ooooo], 11000., 0 3.250 [Condition 00 00000000000], 12000. 000000
oo.

0000000000000, (00D0)000000000000000O0O00O00O0O00D. 000, O
googoooobooooobooobooobbbobbbbbboboboobo,b0oooobbooooogo
gooooooog.

322 0J0000OOOO0OOOOOOO0

goobooooooboobboboboboobooooobon.

ggobobobooon
pthread_attr_destroy()

Mutex OO0 OO O OO
pthread_mutexattr_destroy()

Condition 00 OO0 O OO
pthread_condattr_destroy()

goooooogbobobobobobbooooobobooooboobo,bobbobbbooooboon
gboooood.



03000000000 7

3.23 OO bOooooboooboooo

0000000000000 D00O0O0 0,000 (000O0)00000O000DOOOOODO0O0O0. OO0
gbboboooooboooobooobooooooooobooon.

1. pthread_attr_init() 00000000 000000000 DOOOOOOOO.
2. 0000000000000 C0O0O0O0O00OO0DOOOO00O0OO0OOOOOOOOO.

3. 0000000000000 D0DO0O000UO0O00O0D pthread_create() OO0, 0000000
go.

0000, pthread_create() 000 000000000000 O0OOO, NULLOOODOOODOOOO
goobobooobooogboobooboobobobobbooobg.

obObobooooobooooboooobooobooooooooooboooboooon.

e JOODOOOOOODOO

e JIOODOOOOODODOOOOO
e Inherit 00O ODODOOO

e OODODOOOOODOO

e JODOOOOODODO

e JODOODODOO

e IOOOOODOO

e UOOOOOOODO

PTLOO,000000C00COOCCOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO, 00000000 OO0ODOODOOOOO.
0000, pthread_attr_init() 0000000000000 0OO0O0OOOOO, 00 pthread_create()
00000 o0oooooooo NULLOoOoooooooooooo.

gbooobooooooooboboooogoooad.

uo u

goooooooboogo
SCHED_OTHER

gooooooooboooogo
SCHED OTHER OO OOOOOOOODODOOODO

Inherit 0OOOOOOO
PTHREAD_EXPLICIT_SCHED

goobbboobogd
PTHREAD_SCOPE_PROCESS

gogoooooono
PTHREAD_STACK_SAFE_NP

ogoooooo
16Kbytes

goooogooo
PTHREAD_CREATE_JOINABLE



03000000000 8

ooooooooo
0 (not suspended)

3.2.3.1 ooooooooooon

uobobooaoooobo o,boboboooobobboboobboobooobbobobooobobooobg.
o0000ooU00o0ooUooooooOo 300oogog.

SCHED_FIFO
gbgbooooboobbooobobog,bobooooooboooobboo. boboboooooa
oooboooooooboooo,0o0boobooo,00o00o0oboooooooon.

SCHED_RR

0000000000 D0000000,00000000000000.00000000000
00000000 0000000,00000000 CPUOODOO,0000000000O
0000000000D0O0DO (Doooooo).

SCHED_OTHER (0D OODO)
SCHED OTHEROOODOOOOODOOOOODOOODOODOO CPUOOOODOO. ODOO
0000000000 O0o0o CckPUODOOOOOOO,OD000OO0OO0ODOOOOOOOOOOOO
Ooooo. SCHED.FIFO, SCHED RROUOOOOOOODOODOODOUOOO,000000
ooooooooooooooboo.

gboboooo,00oooooooobobooboobboooooboaon.

e pthread_attr_setschedpolicy() 00000000 O0OODO0OO0OOOOOOOOOOOODOOO
goboooooooobgo. bobobobo,0b0oooooboooobboooobboooobobo
gooooo.

e pthread_setschedparam() 0000, 00000000000000O0OOOOOOO0OOOO.

00000000000 00O00DO,D0 350 [DO000O0O0O0OOOO), 18000.00000000.

3.2.3.2 000000000 OOOOOO

ooooboooooooooboobo b,0000b0000000o0b00bO0. oboboobobOo0ooaoo
gobooobooobO,0o0oooooooooboboooboboobooa.

sched_get_priority_max(), sched_get_priority_min() 0000,0000000000000
gboooobooobobo,goooobooboooobobon.

O0000000000000000 ‘<sched.h> 000000000 struct sched_param OO0 00 0O0.

struct sched_param
int sched_priority;



03000000000 9

Scheduling Policy Attribute 0 000D 000, 0 3.50 [0000000000O0O], 18000. 00
goooooo.

3.2.3.3 Inherit cooooooo

Inherit 000DO0O0O0 OO0, pthread_create() 0000000000000 0,00000000
goooooooobooooobooob,boboobbooobooboooooobobboobooooboon
ooooooooooooooooooooo.

Inherit 00000000 D0O000, PTHREAD_EXPLICIT_SCHED (00000 ) O, PTHREAD_INHERIT_
SCHED 0 0. pthread_create() 000000000 O0O0OOOOO Inherit 00DDOO0OOO0OOOOO,
PTHREAD_INHERIT.SCHED 00000,000000000000000000DODO (DODOOOODO
00000,0000000)000000000 (DDOO, pthread_create() 00000000 O0O)
ooooooooo.

Inherit 0000000000000 00OO00OO0OO, pthread_attr_setinheritsched() 00O OO0
ogd.

3.2.3.4 0cooUoooOoOoOoOoO

00000000000 OO0, PTHREAD_SCOPE_SYSTEM 0 PTHREAD_SCOPE_PROCESS 0O DOODOO,
0000000000000000000000. 0000000000000, 000000000000
0000,00000000000000000 (PTHREAD_SCOPE_SYSTEM)O,0000,0000000
0000000000 (PTHREAD_SCOPE_LOCAL)DDDOO0DOO (DODDO)ODO.

PTLOO,000000000000 PTHREAD_SCOPE_SYSTEM 000, 000000000CO0OO.

000000000000 00000000, pthread_attr_setscope() 0000 OOOO.

3.2.3.5 ooooooUoO

0000000 ooo0,00d00o0o0o0o0o0o0oo0. ooo UNIXOOODoooooooooo
gobobO,0bo000obo0oooboooobooooooooo.boobo,obooobobooobobo,o000o00
000000000, 00000 PTLODODOODOODO.

PTLOO, 0000 int pthread_stack_expansion np 00 0000, 0000000000000
booboobooooboboooooo. oboood, pthread_stack_expansion_np OO 0O00O0O0O0O
00000000. 0O0000,main() 000000000 0OO0OO0O0OOO,00000000O0OOOO
. 0bgoobobobboboobobon.

int pthread_stack_expansion_np = 1;

int main()

{
}



03000000000 10

PTLOO,000000 30000000 (000000000, Redzone Protect 0000,0000
000000)00000000. (pthread_stack_expansion_np0 0000,00000000000
00000000)0D0O000000000O0DOoDooDoDoo.

gboooooooo
0000000000 OSO000000000000000O000D0O0O000D,0000o
O0000000. 0000000000, 000000000000000O0 (DOO0OO0O0OO
000). 0000000000000 00D0O0D0OO00OO000OO.

Redzone Protect 00O O O
Redzone Protect OO DO OO OSO mprotect 0000000 0DO0O0ODOOODODOOOOO
gobo,bbooooboooobn (DDDDDDDD). goooooooooooooon
oo0oooooooo.

obooboooooo
00000000000, 0000000000000000, malloc) OOOOODOODOO
obooob. ooooboooboooboooboo,0boo0obobo0oooboooooooooog.

ocooooooooooooo,boo0o000000000,000000000000O0O0O0C0GCODOOO
0000000000000000. 00000,0000 pthread_attr_setstackprop_np() 0000
000000000000 (00000000 D0)0000000D0000. 0000000000000 0ODo
0030000000000.00000000000000000 pthread_attr_setstackprop_np()
oo0ooooooooo.

PTHREAD_STACK_SAFE_NP
0000000 (booooo)

PTHREAD_STACK_EXTENSIBLE_NP
gboooboooboobn

PTHREAD_STACK_NONE_NP
oooooooooo

O0oooo0oo, PTHREAD STACK.SAFENP OOOOOOO. PTLO, 00000000000
gooabooboobooboobbaoogooaboogo,gbobobboobboobooooobobobobon.

obobooooo,oboobooooo,boobooooobbooobo,coooooobooooo
oooooo.

00, pthread_alloc_stack_cache_np() 0000000000000 0OO0OOOOOOOOOOOO
uobooooooboob. oobodob,oboo0o0oboboboooobooobboooooooooon.

pthread_alloc_stack_cache_np 0 PITL OOOOOOO. POSIXOOOOOOOOOOOOOO
goooooooboobog.

3.2.3.6 ocoooooQ

0000000 Oo00,000000000000000000. 0000000 16KOOOoOO. 00
000000 pthread_attr_setstacksize() 0OO0OOODO.



03000000000 11

3.2.3.7 00ooooooo

00000000 00000000000 000000O0D00000000000000DO000.(O 3.14
0 [000o0000), 4000. 0000000000000 000D0O0. 000000000000 00O0
00, pthread_attr_setdetachstate() 00D 0000,

3.2.3.8 ooooooooo

000000000 000,0000000000000000000000000000000000.
(0 3.150 [DOODODOOOOOOOOO], 4000.) 000000000 DO00OOOOO0OOOODOOO0
O000.000000000000000000), pthread_attr_setsuspended_np() 00000 OO0.

3.2.4 MutexUU OO QOO0 ooooon

Mutex 0O OOOOOOOODOO O, pthread_mutex_init() O PTHREAD_MUTEX_INITIALIZER
00000 MutexOOOQOOODOOOODODOOODOOOOODODO.

Mutex 00 0000000000000 0OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO.

e DOOOOOOOODOO
e MutexODODODOOO
e OOOOOO

PTLOO,Muwex 0000000000000 D0O00O00O0O0OOO, 0000000000000 0OO0O
. boogboobooboobobobogbooobooooboa.

uo u

gbogoogooooo
0 (not shared)

Mutex O OGO QOQOQOO
PTHREAD_PRIO_NONE

googoooo
SCHED FIFO DOODOO0OO0OO0D0OO0

gooooobog,boobobboboon.

e pthread_mutexattr_init() 0000000000000 0OOOOOOOOOOOOO
e pthread_mutex_init() D000 Mutex 0000000000000 NULLOOO
e PTHREAD_MUTEX_INITIALIZEROUOUOUOOO Mutex OO0 OO0OOOOOO



03000000000 12

3.2.4.1 0ooOoooOUoOoooo

000000ooooo o,MutexO00000O00O0O0OO00OO0OO0OOO0OOOOOO. PTLOOOOO
O0U0000O000O00C0. 000 MuwtexOOOoooooooQg.

00000000000000000000, pthread_mutexattr_setpshared() 00000 O0O.

3.2.4.2 Mutexooooooo

0000000000 (0 3.3.10 [Mutex], 13000.)000000, Mutex 00000000000
00000000000 00000000000.00000000,00000000000000, Mutex
000D0000000000000. Mutex 0000000000 30000000.

e PTHREAD_PRIONONE (DOODOO)
e PTHREAD_PRIO_INHERIT
e PTHREAD_PRIO_PROTECT (0DOO)

Mutex 000 0000000000000, pthread_mutexattr_setprotocol() 00D ODODO.

0000 0 33.1.10 DODO00ODO0OO0DO0OO0OO0O0OOO0), 14000.000000000.

3.2.4.3 ooooooo

O000000 O,Mutex00ODOOODO (O 3.2.4.20 [Mutex Protocol Attribute], 12000.) O
PTHREAD_PRIO_PROTECTOOCOOCDODOODOD. (PTLOO,00 PTHREAD_PRIO_PROTECT]
000000O000O00o0Oon)

0000000000000000, pthread_mutexattr_setprioceiling() 00O OOOO.

oooo0oO0o0ooD, o 33.1.10 DOoO0O0DODOOO0OO0OODOO), 14000.000000000.

3.2.5 ConditionU0 OO0 00O OO0OOOOO

Condition 00 00000000000 O, pthread_cond_init() O PTHREAD_COND_INITIALIZER
00000 Condition Variable 000 00000000000 OOOOOO.

Condition 00 000000000000 ODOOOODOOOOOOOOOOOOO.

e OO DODOODOOODO

PTL OO, Condition 00 00000000 0O0O0DO0OOOOOOOOO,00000OOOOOOOOO
gob. obodbuooooooboooboboboooan.

uo u



03000000000 13

ooobooooooog
0 (not shared)
ubooooogg,obobooobooooon.

° pthread_condattr_init() goooooooooooooooooooooooon
e pthread_cond_init() 0000 Condition 00 000000000000 NULLOOO
e PTHREAD_COND_INITIALIZER O OO OOO Condition Variable 0OOOODOO0O0DODOO

3.2.5.1 Condition Variableooooooooooo

000000000 oog, Condition Variable 0000000 OD0O0O0O0OO0O0OODOOOOOO. PTL
000000000000 O000o00. 000 Condition Variable 00D 00000 O0ODOO.

00000000000000000000, pthread_condattr_setpshared() 000000 O.

3.3 Uouoognd

uboooouooooooboooo,0boobobo0oobooooooobooOob . obo,0boooo
gooboboobobobooooooobooo,0ooooobboboobbooooobooooooDoD
O00000. Pthreads 00, 00000000, Mutex O Condition Variable 0000 000O.

3.3.1 Mutex

Mutex O, MUTual EXclusion 000, 000000000000000000O00OOOODOO (O
00000)000000000000000000000. MutexOOOODOOO —OOODOOO0OODODO
oo,0o0ooooooobdob —0bO0o00. bobooboobooooboobooobboobooDbo
gooooooooo.

1. 00000000000000 Mutex 0O OO,
2. 00000D0oOoO0ogo.
3. 00000 MweexOOQOOO.

1.0 Mutex DOOQOOOO0O,00 MutexOOODOODOOODODODODODOOODODOOODOOOOOO, O
0000000000000000000 MutexOOOODODOOODOODOOOOOOOODO.

Mutex 0000000000000 00ODOD0OO0OOOOOOOOO.
Mutex 0000000000000 00O000O0O0 MutexOOQODOOOODOOOOO.

Mutex 0,0 000000000000O0O0OO0OO0O0OOO0O0O. OO0, Muwtex0OOOOOOOOOOO
0000000000000 000D0000000, MwexOOOODOODODODODODOOO. 00ODOOOOO,
Condition Variable 0 000 00. O 3.3.20 [Condition Variable], 15000 .



03000000000 14

00000000000 (0 3.1.20 [0000000), 3000.),0000000 Mutex0ODOODOO
DoDoDoD0D. PTLOO0, 0000000000000 Mutex 00000000000, (0 3.70 [00
oooooao), 22000.)

000000000000000 MutexOODOOOODOOOO,0000000000000000O000
00 Mwex 00000000000, 0000000000000000D000O0O0OOOOOO (OO0
0000000). 000000000000, MwexOOOODOOOODO. 0000OO0OODOODOO.

3.3.1.1 coooooOoOoOOOOO

0000000000000000,MuwtexO0OUOOO 3000000000000000OOOOO.

PTHREAD_PRIO_NONE
00000 PTHREAD_PRIONNONEOD OO ODOODDOO MutexUODDOOODOOO, 0000
000000000 MwexO0OOOOOODOOOODOOOOOOOOO (0DOOOO). 00O
goooo,booboboooocooobboooboog.

PTHREAD_PRIO_INHERIT
00000 PTHREAD_PRIOINHERITOOOOOOOO Mutex 0000000, 000
00000000000 Uuooooo MutexOOOOOOOOODODODOOOOOOO, Mutex
000000000000 000000000,00 MwexOOOOODOOOOOOOOOO
gooooogo,booboobobobooobooobobboboooooooo0oooooooooon
O.000000,MutexO00O0O0O0O0O0OO0O0DO0DOOUO0OOOODOOOODOODOOOODOO
oooo.

00000 Mwex 000000000 ,00000000000000.
PTHREAD_PRIO_PROTECT

00000 PTHREAD_PRIOPROTECTOOOOODOODO Mutex DODODOOOO, 00

000000000 000OO000,00 MutexD OD0OO0OO0O ODO0OOOOOOOO. OO0

00000 PTHREAD_PRIO.PROTECTOOO0OO0ODOD Mutex 0OODOOOODODO
u,dobodoobooooooobobobooobobooooooobooon.

00000 Mwex 000000000 ,000000000000000.

0000000000000 oooo, MutexOOOooooOoO, Mutex 0000000000
gboobooboobooobgogbobaooguoaboboobab,oobobbuoboobobobooda
oo.

O0ooooo SCHEDFIFO 0000000000000 00O0OO0O0OODOO0OOoooooo
goooo.

00,000000000000000000000 MuwexOOOODODOOOOO,0000000000
gbbboooobodoobobobboooobobooboooogan.

PTLOOODODOOOO PTHREAD_PRIO.PROTECTOOODOOOOOO.

3.3.1.2 Mutex0oooooQO
Mutex 000000000 pthread_mutex_init() O, PTHREAD_MUTEX_INITIALIZER OO O ODO.

00000000 pthread_mutex_destroy() OOOOOOO.



03000000000 15

3.3.1.3 MutexooonQO

Mutex 0000000000, pthread_mutex_lock() DOO0ODO. 00000, Mutex0OO OO
00000000000 od. Mutex 0000000000, MutexDOOOODO0OOD0O0OO0OODOOOOOOO
0. 000000, pthread_mutex_lock() 0000000 DOO0OO MutexDOOOOOOODOO.

Mutex 0000000000000 O0DO0O0O0OOOOO0OOOOOOO, pthread_mutex_trylock() O
0000.000,MuwexO00OO0O0O0OODOOO0OO0O,EBUSYOOODOO.

MutexOUOOOOOOOOODOODDOOOOO0OOUDOOUOODODOODOOOODOOOO, pthread_mutex_lock(),
pthread_mutex_unlock() O EDEADLK OO OOOO.

3.3.1.4 MutexOooooono
Mutex 000000000000 pthread_mutex_unlock() 00O 0OOODO.

Mutex 00000000000, 000000COO00O0OOOOOOOOOOUOOOO. OOOOOO
0000000000, 000000000. 0000 O 370 [D0O0OOOOOO], 22000. 0000
goooo.

3.3.1.5 Mutexoooooooono

Mutex 0000000000000 00OOOO0O. 0O00,000000000000. MutexOOOO
oboooo,bo00ooooooboo.

Mutex 00000000000, ptheread_mutex_setname_np() 0,000000000, pthread_
mutex_getname_np() D OO O0O.

3.3.2 Condition Variable

Condition Variable 0, 00 00000,00000000000000000000O00O0O. Condition
Variable 0 000000 0O0OODO.

uoooo,0b0o0bobooboobooboooooboobboobooobo,obboooooon,o
gogoooob. oboboobobbobboboooobo,bobobooooboobboboobboobobo.
00000000 (D0000000)0000000000000,000000000000000000
oooooog.

000,0000000 (writerthread) 00000000000000DOOODOOO,00000000
O (reader thread) 0000000000 D0ODO0O0OO0OOO0OOOOOOOODOODOOOOOOOOO.OOODO
0000000000 00000000000000. 0000, writer thread 00000000000 0OO
00000,00000000000000000000000D00000 Condition Variable 00 000
O000. 00, reader thread 00 0000000000000 O0OO,0000000000000,000
000000000000 Condition Variable 00 000000 OO.



03000000000 16

0000000000000 000 00000000000 000)00000000,00000000
000000000000000000,000000000000 MuwexOOOODOOOOOOOOOO.
(0 3.3.10 [Mutex], 13000.). 00, Condition Variable 0, Mutex 00000 000000000.

Condition Variable 00 00000000, 000000000000000O00O0O0O0OOOO Mutex
00000000, 00, Condition Variable 000000000000 MwexOOODOOOOODOOODO
00 . Condition Variable 00D 0000, Mutex 000000000000 OOOOO.

00000000000000000. 0000 AO0,00000000000<00>00000000
000 X0OOOOOoOoO. oo0obo BOoOoOoOoUUOUOOOOUOOODOOOOOOUOUOOODO,00 YOoOo
goag.

0000 AODDOO

/¥ 0000000000, Mutex DODOO %/
pthread_mutex_lock(J 00000 _mutex) ;
while (kOO>000000000) {
/*
* <OO>X 0000000, Condition Variable OO ODO0O.
* Mutex O0O0O0O0OOOOOOOO.
*/
pthread_cond_wait(00O _cond , 000000 _mutex);
}
odoooooooooo X,
pthread_mutex_unlock(J O 000U _mutex) ;

0000 BOOOO

pthread_mutex_lock(O0 0000 D _mutex) ;
goobbbooboogg vy,
/*

x Joggoooo.

*/
pthread_cond_signal (00O _cond) ;
pthread_mutex_unlock(O0 00000 _mutex) ;

0000 AQO,0000000000000000 Muwtex OOOOO,<00>x0000000. OO0
<O0O>00000000000, Condition Variable 0 Wait 0 00O. 0000, Mutex 0000000
0000000. 000000 BOO,0000000000000000 MutexOOooo,o0 YO
00000. 000,0000 ADOOOOODOOOO Condition Variable 0 Wait 0 00000000,
pthread_cond_signal() 00O OO Condition Variable 00 00000000, 000000, 0000
A O pthread_cond_wait() O Wait 0000000000, Mutex DO00O0O00O,<00>0000
000000000. 0000 BO pthread_cond_signal() 0000000, 0000000 Condition
Variable 0 Wait 00 O0OOO0OOO,00000000.



03000000000 17

3.3.2.1 Condition Variableoooooo

Condition Variable 000000000, pthread_cond_init() O, PTHREAD_COND_INITIALIZER
oooDo.

00000000 pthread_cond_destroy() 0OOODO.

3.3.2.2 Condition Variable 00 Wait

Condition Variable 0 Wait 000000, pthread_cond_wait() 00000. OD0000O, OO
0000000 Mutex 0000000, Condition Variable 0000000000000 OOODOO.
(O 3.3.2.30 [Signaling Condition Variable], 17000.) Mutex 0 0000000000000 000O
00.0000000000000D0000DO0O.

0000000 ooood Condition Variable 0 Wait 000 00, pthread_cond_wait() 00O, O
OO0 Mutex OO0 OO0 OOoOOOoOOooOo.

pthread_cond_wait () O, Condition Variable 00 0000000000000 OOOO. (O 3.3.2.3
O [Condition Variable 00000, 17000.)

00000000000, Condition Variable 00 Wait 00 0000000000000, pthread_
cond_timedwait() OO0OO0O. 00DOOO0ODOOOOO, DOO0ODO (0D0OD)O0DOO0ODO, D0O0DOOO.
pthread_cond_timedwait() O, 0000000 ETIMEDOUT OOOOO.

Condition Variable 0 Wait 000000 0000000000000, 00000000000000
0O Mutex 000 O00000. O0O000O MutexO,000000000000000OOOOOOOO
00000000 (D0D0D0D0DO0000D00000000D0OD000O0O0OO).

3.3.2.3 Condition Variable oooon
Condition Variable 0 Wait 000D 0000000000000 0OO0OO0,20000000000.

e Condition Variable 0 Wait 0 0 0000000000000 0000000O000Q0 pthread_cond_
signal(Q).

e Condition Variable 0 Wait 000 0000000000000 0000000O0O0O pthread_cond_
broadcast().

pthread_cond_signal() 00, 00000000000 000, Condition Variable 00 0000 O
ggoooooboboo, bbb bobooooa. (I:J 3.50 [DDDDDDDDDDD], 1800
d.)

pthread_cond_broadcast() 00O, Condition Variable 0 0000000000000 0OOODOOO
O0000,00 Mutex DO0OO0OO0OOOO0OOO (DDDD)DDDDDD. O000000 Condition
Variable 0 Wait 0000000000, Mutex 0000000000000 O00O0OO.



03000000000 18

3.3.3 oo ooon

00000,0000000000000000000. 0 3.1.30 [D00O00D0DO Wait, 4000.
oboooooooo.

3.4 Thread-Specificll O 00 0O O

ubobO ob boo,b00000o0o0ooboobooobo. obobboboobobbooOoobobooooo
0000000. 00000, Thread-Specific0000,00 0O0,00000000000000000O
goobooobooo.

0000000000, 00000000000000000 Thread-Specific0 00000000, O
oooooooobogoo.

Thread-Specific0 0000000000,00,000000000000,00000 0000000
00000000.000000, pthread_key_create() J00OO0. 00000 ,00 0000,000
O00D000000,00 000000 Thread-Specific000000 0000O0000O.00,00000
0,00 000000000000000000D0.00000,00000000000, Thread-Specific
00000000000 o00oo0o0oD. (0 3120 [D0O0O0O0ODO), 3000.)

000000000, pthread_key_delete() OO D OO.
Thread-Specific 000000000000, pthread_setspecific() 00000.

Thread-Specific 0 00000000000, pthread_getspecific() 0O0OODO.

3.5 Uububuodoun

00000, 00000 Scheduling Policy Attribute(O 3.2.3.1 0 [Scheduling Policy Attribute|, 8
000.)0 Scheduling Priority Attribute(D 3.2.3.20 [000000000000000), 8000.)0
gooooobboogooog.

oooboooboooboboo o,b0gobooboooooboocobOoobobooooooooooon.
gooboooboooobbooooooooooboboboooboooooboboobooobog.

oooooooo
SCHED_FIFQO, SCHED_RR OO0 -
I
SCHED_OTHER 00O |
v
oooooooo

gobobogobob,oboobooboooogod.



03000000000 19

e 00D DODOIODODODDDOO SCHED_FIFO, SCHED RROOODOOOOOOOOOO, 00O
0000000000000 000D00000D0O0D0O. (D0DDODO0D0DDOO0O0O0O00 SCHED_FIFO O
SCHED RROODOODOODODOODODDOO SCHED.FIFOOOOODOO).

e SCHED_FIFO, SCHED RROODODOOOO0DOO0OODOOODOO0O,SCHED.OTHER OOOOOOOO
00000. (b0D0D0DD0DO0D0DO0ODDOoDO0ODooO, SCHED.FIFO 0000 SCHEDRR ODOO
0000000000 ooooo, SCHED.OTHER O OO OOUOOOODOODODOOOOOOOOOO
0. 00000000000 a,b000000 SCHED.OTHEROOOOO A, BOODOOOOO,
0000 AO,0000 BOODODODOO a/b0000000OCOODOO.

3.5.1 SCHED_FIFO

00000000000000 CPUDOOOO (preempt) 00000000000, SCHED_FIFO OO
0o0o00,000000 CPUOOOOO, (0DOO0OO00)000000000000.

e Mutex O, Condition Variable 000 OO00O.

e sleep() 00DODOODDODODODODO.

e sched_yield) O0ODOOO.

e pthread_create() 0000, 0000000000000 ODOOOOOOOOO.

3.5.2 SCHED_RR

0000000 SCHED_FIFODOOOOOO,0000000000000O0O0O0O0O0O0ODODOOO,
00000000000 CPUODDODO (preemption) 0000000. O0D0,000000000000
ooobboooooobobbooboooboo.

3.5.3 SCHED_OTHER

00000000000, POSIX1003.1c 0000000000000 0O. PTLOO,00000000
000 CPUOOOUOOOOOOOOOO0ODODO SCHED_OTHER U O0OOD0OOOOO. OD0ODOOOOOOOO,
000000000000 O00D0oDUoOOo CPUODODUDUOOUDOOO. PTLOO,000000000000
oo.

SCHED_RR, SCHED_OTHER 000000000 OOOOODOODOOOO, 100msec OO .

3.6 UUOoogn

goboooboooooo oboboboboob oobooob. coobobobobooboobobob,0b000040
00,POSIX.10000000000000D00000OO0. 00000000000 00000O,00000
gooooo,gbboocoobobobooboboooooon.

uoooo,00o0o0ag,oobooob0oo boboob.oooboooooboooooooooooo
O000000.00000000000DO,00000000,POSIX.1000000000000O00O0O
oooo.



03000000000 20

000000000, 0000000000, 00 (termination), 00 (stop), 00 (continue) 00O,
oobooooooo,ob0,00000.

ggobboobgobobooda,ugooobooooboooboobo,boooo0 bboooob. O
ooooooboobOooooobooooooooboooooobooooa.

00,kill() 0000000000 (CONTROL-C OO0 SIGINTO) O, 0000000 00000
0.00000000000000, sigvait() 000000. 0000,0 3.6.10 0000000, 20
0Do0.00O000000.

00000, pthread_kill() 0000, 0000000000000O00OCOOOOOOOOOOOO
ub. obo,bdboobobobooboooobogugbaoboboobooa,bboouoobuooaaobooon
oooooogoo.

3.6.1 U0 ogno

ooooooboboobo,0o0boobobo0oooobo. 0oooooOo,00co0oboobobooooboobooo
ooo.ooooboooboooobo,0ooboobooobooboooooooooooooon.

gbooboaog,boboboooaoaoan.

e SIGKILLOODOOOOO, Cleanup 000 0000000000000 00O0OOOOOODOOOO
oooobo,0obooboooboooo.

e SIGSTOPOUDUODODOD,00000D0O0O0UDOOOOODODDOOOOOOO.
e SIGCONTOOODODODOD,000DO0OODOODODDOODODDOODOOODDOO.

000000000000, 000000000000 000O. OD00O0DO0D0O0ODO0OD 40000,
sigaction(), signal() OOOOO,000000.

SIG_DFL 00000 Ooo. OSO0D000DDOO0O0ODO00OO0O0D0D0DO0OOUO0D0OD. DODODDOODOOooOOo
obooooooobooooon.

SIG_IGN gbo.ooobooobboon.

SIG_SIGWAIT_NP
00000, sigwait() 000000. 0000000 sigwait() 000000000,00
00000000000, 00000 sigwait() 00000000 O0OOO0. 000 PTLO
oooooo.

{gooooooo>
0000000000000, sigwait() 000000000 0OOOOODOOO, 00000
sigwait() DO0O0OOODO.

0000000000 sigwait() 000000 DO0O0OODODOOOOOOO,00000 OO
O00o0ooO0oo0ooO0ooooooooooooooo ogboo,oboobbooboooooboon
ood.ob,00b00ob0obooobooocoboocboboobooboocobooocooboobo,00b0oo00a
0000000000000 00000D,00000000000D00000O (SIGIGN) O
gboboooo,o0oooooobooooboooooboboboo0o. boboooboooooobooooon
g,g0obgoooobbooboobobobboobo. oboobbooboobobooooo
gooooooood.



03000000000 21

0000000000000 000000 sigwait() 000000000, 00000000 sigwait()
00000000 o00. o0, sigwait() 000000000 OOOOODOOOODOOO.

3.6.1.1 ooooooUOOOOO
00000000000, 0000000O0ooog.

e I0DDDDOOUODODDDOO,0000DDO0ODDODOOONOODD,000D0D0D0O00OOOOOO0
ooooooo.

e pthread kill() DO0OOO0OOOODODOODODODOOOODO,0DOO0ODOOODODOOOOOO.
e alarm() DO0DO0ODO SIGALRMOOOOO,0000000000000000000O.

oobooboboooooobo,bboboboboooboooooooobob,boooooboobooboobobo
000D00000,000000000000 (SIGIGN)OOO0O0ODODOO0,000000000000D000
gooboo. goboooobobooobobooboboboboobooobooooobo,0ooooboobobbob.

gbooboobooboobooobooboooooo,0ooco0oboooooobo0ooooooOoooooo.

3.6.1.2 poooUooooOooOoOO

oooobooooobobboboooooobboooooboo,oobboboooooooooooooon
0000,000000000000000O0 (SIGIGN)OO0ODODO0O0,00000000000000O0
ooooo.oobooboooboboooooobboooooooooobobO, b0 booooo.

3.6.2 U0 UOOOOOOOO

pthread_create() 0D O000000O00O0O00O0OOOOO,0000000000000O00O pthread_
create() D00 00D OOO0ODOODOODOOODO.

l. DODOoO0ooO0U00OO0OO0OO,0000000000DOO0OOOO.
2. 0000000000 O0OOOOOOOCOOO.

3.6.3 DO Oooogn

PTLOO,000000000000000D0OOOO0O.

SIGILL, SIGFPE, SIGBUS, SIGSEGV, SIGSYS, SIGPIPE, SIGEMT

(SIGPIPEOOODODOODOOOODOODODOODOODODODOOOODO)

gboboabogooboobbooobobobbooobon.



03000000000 22

3.6.4 Async Safe [1[]

Not yet written for PTL2.

3.6.5 oo ooooooo

0000000000000000000D0D0000,D00000000000. kill(1) ooDoooo0aO
oobobooooooboobooobooboobooooooog.

SIGUSR2, SIGSEGV, SIGILL, SIGALRM

000, SIGALRM O, pthread_alarm_np() 00 000000000000 O0O00O0OO.

3.6.6 UOOOOOO O
000000000000 00,000000000000000.

struct siginfo {
int si_signo; /* signal number */
int si_code; /* code (machine dependent) */

s
handler (int sig, struct siginfo *info) {

}

siginfoOOODO, si_signo JO0000,000000000000000O0. si_codeODOOOO,00O
000000000000 00. 000,BSDUNIXODODODDODODOODODOODO 2000000. pthread_
kill(), raise() 0000000 0O0ODOOO0ODDOOOUOODDOOO,si_coded 0O0OOODO.

3.6.7 errno

PTLOD,0000 errno 0, 0000000000,0000000000000O0OO, 00000
. gbobooobbbogobobgdb,errno g, 00000, 00b0o0ooooooooDbDDO
errno J000O00O00O0O00OOO.

3.7 Uggugogg

goooo o,000bobooboboobooooobooboooobooboboob. oboobobooaoon
gooobo,bogooobooboobooooboooboooobboobboboooobo0ooOoboob. oo
0000000000000 000000000O0000000,00000000 Cleanup 0000000
oooooooog.



03000000000 23

00000000000 200000000 Cancelability State 000O000. 10000, 0000
0D0000000000000 (00000)00000000.00010000,00000000000
0000 (00D000)0,00000000000000000. (8 3.7.10 [Cancelability States], 23
ooo.)

0000000000000 0000000, ptread_cancel() 0O00O0O. O0DO0OOOOODOOO,
goooboodoobooooobooobooooboooboooobo. bo,oboboboobobobooob, o
gobobooooog.

goooooooobooooo,oooboobbbbooboboobboooobooobOobbooOooo
0,00,0000000000000000 (0 3.720 [D0OODOOOOOO), 24000.) 0000,0O
goobooboooooooooobobooobobobOoOo.oboboobOoOo0obooobObOoOooboOooon
gboooobo,obobboobobo0oobooobooooboobooooboboooan.

00000000000000D00 (MutexD)ODOOOOOOOOOODOOOODOOOODOOOODO
00,000000000000000000D000000O0O0DOOO0DO,D0000000. 00, Cleanup
0000000000000 00D000D000,0000000000000000,00000 (OO0,
000)000o0ooooo0o0. (0 3.730 [DOOO Cleanup], 24000.) 00000000 O0D0O0O, O
0000000000000 O0D000000000000000O0.

3.7.1 Cancelability States

Cancelability State 0, 00 00 0000000000000000O0DOOODOODOOO.

0000000000, 20000 Cancelability States 0000000,

gogboobobogo
00000000000,0000000000000 (PTHREAD_CANCEL_ENABLE,O
0ooo)ooon (PTHREAD.CANCEL.DISABLE) D000 O0O0. 0000000000
000000000 pthread_setcancelstate() 0000O0.

000000,00000000 PTHREAD_CANCEL.ENABLE OOODOOOOOOOO.
PTHREAD_CANCEL.DISABLEOOO,000000000000000000000, O
O000Do0Oooooooo PTHREAD_.CANCEL.ENABLEOOODOOOOOOOOOOO
ooooooo.

ooooooog
000000000,000000000000000000000000O0O (PTHREAD_CANCEL_
DEFERRED) -0 000000000 (0DDOO0O)-0,0000000000000000DOO
O (PTHREAD_CANCEL_ASYNCHRONOUS) -00000000D0OO0-0000DOOO.

O0D0O0OD0OOODOOO PTHREAD_CANCEL_ENABLE O, OOOODOO OO O PTHREAD_CANCEL_
DEFERRED OO, OO 4odooOoOO, bbboobodobooooooooobooboboooboog
0o000. (0 3.7.20 [Cancellation Point], 24000 .)

OO0000O000000 PTHREAD_CANCEL_ENABLE O, ODDO0OOOO0OOO0O PTHREAD_CANCEL_
ASYNCHRONOUS O OO ,000,0000000000O0O00DO0000ODOOOOO00bOooobooooOg.

O0DO0O0ODODOOD PTHREAD_CANCEL_DISABLEDO OO, 00000000000 00O00O0OOOO
00000000000 0000000000000000UD, 00000000000 ENABLE 00O
u,bggboboboogooobogoboobooaog.



03000000000 24

oooooooooooobo,0oooboboboobobo0oooooobobooboobooooooobobooon
O PTHREAD_CANCEL_ENABLE, PTHREAD_CANCEL_DEFERRED O O .

3.7.2 000000 OUog
D0000DD0O0D0DDDood.

e pthread_cond_wait(), pthread_cond_timedwait()).
e pthread_join().

e pthread_testcancel().

e sigwait().

e sleep(), nanosleep(), usleep().

0000000000 000000 PTHREAD_CANCEL_ENABLEO, 0000 000000O0OOO
oooooooboooobooo,bobooboboobooboobooboboooboooOo,0bbobboooooobooon
oo.

0000000000000 00000000000o0oo0oooon, pthread_testcancel() 0000
0. 000000000000000 ENABLEO,O0O0O0O0O0O0O0O0OO0O0OO0OOO0DOOOOOOO0O, O
0000 pthread_testcancel () 000000, 000000000000O. pthread_testcancel() O
gooboooooo.

oboboooooooooobOoooboooboooooobo, boooooboboobooooooogoo,ooon
gooooobooooo,booobooooobbb,0ooooooooobooooooboooooo, oo
gboooobooooobooooooo,ooog.

3.7.3 00O OO Cleanup

000000000000 000,0000000000 (Cleanup 000 D0)00000OODO. ODOOO
0O Cleanup D00 000000000 DOOOOOODOOOOODOOOOOO.

ooooOo Cleanup 0000000000 O0OOOOO. DOODODOOOOOOODOO, pthread_
cleanup_push(), pthread_cleanup_push_f np() O, ODO00O000000O0O000O0, pthread_
cleanup_pop(), pthread_cleanup_pop_f_np() D OOODO.

000000000000,0000000000 LIFO (Last In-First Out) 000,00000000
O0.0000,00000000000000000000000000. Cleanup0O00O0O0OO0OOOO
0000000 Cleanup 0000000000000 DOOOODOOOODOOO DISABLEOOOOO. OOO
Cleanup0 00000000000, 00000000000,0000000000 PTHREAD_CANCEL
0O join000O00O0ODOOOOOODO.

Cleanup 0000000000 pthread_exit() 00000 O0OOOOODOODODOO.

Condition Variable 00 Wait 000 000000000000, 000 CleanupO0O0000O000O0O
O,Mutex D00 OO0000O0. 000, Condition Wait 0 0O0DO00O00O00000O0OOO Condition
0O Wait0ODODOOOOOOOO,00000 pthread_cond_signal() OOO0OOD0OOOOOO.



03000000000 25

3.7.4 00 0O Cancel-Safe [1[]

00000000000 00000000000000000000O00 Async-Cancel-Safe 00 00O
000. 00, Async-Cancel-Safe 000, 00000000000000O000O0. Async-Cancel-Safe O
go,0bobodboboo0odobobobob,booboobobbobooDboboooooog.

3.8 oo

(00D0DD0DDDODD0DO000D00D0D0ODODO0. 000000000, PTL O ‘src/spec.h’ 0 #define
LOGGING D0 O0O0ODO0OO0OO0DO)

0000000 000000000000 o0OU0o0O0, 000000000, 0ooooooooo, PTLO
gbdgooooooobog,bobbooobobobooobbobo. boboobobooob,oob
0000000000 X Window O0O0O0OO00OO0O0OOO.

0000000, ‘contrib’ 00000000 ‘xptllogXXX.tar.gz’ OO0O0OO. 000, 00000
gboobooobogoooooobooo.

0000 PTHREAD_LOG D ,000D000O000DOO0O0O,DODO0000000000,0000D00000
o000o0o0oDb0O0oO0ob0obObODbOO. 0000 PTHREAD_LOGO ODOOOOOO,00C0DO0O0OoOooO.

ooboobooobooooobooooooboooboooboooobooon.
oooOo,00o0000000000.

e 0DODOODO (create), 00 (exit), 0000, join

e OOODODODODOODO

e Mutex O init, destroy, lock, unlock, trylock

e Condition Variable O wait, timedwait, signal, broadcast
e JIOUDOUOO,Cleanup OOO OOOO

° DDDDDDD,DDDDDDD/DD,SigW&itDDD

00 00 , Mutex, Condition Variable 0 000 000000000000 O00OOOODO,000000
gboooooboobooboga.

0000000 ASCIIOD000O0000D00000D0000. 000000 printf0000000O0
oooooooboooO0OO0o. 000bDbObO, 00 pthread_log_np 0D0O0O0O0O. ODOOO0OOODOODO
goggbooboobooaooaooon.

uboooboobooboobooooooboooobboobo,0oo0oboo,b0b0b0o0ooobooooboogo
0.00000000000000000000000D0, 000000000000 DOO0O0, PTLOOOO
[log flushing] 000000, 0000000D0D00DO0DO0OOUDOO0ODOOOOOOODOO.



03000000000 26

3.9 0000

Pthreads 00, 000000000000000. 0000000 <sys/types.h> 000000O.

pthread_t
oooao

pthread_attr_t
oooooooooooooooon

pthread_mutex_t
Mutex

pthread_mutexattr_t
Mutex D0 OO OOOO0OOOOOO

pthread_cond_t
Condition Variable

pthread_condattr_t
Condition00 00000

pthread_key_t
Thread-Specific 0 0000

pthread_once_t
oooooooooooo

PTL OO, pthread_mutex_t O pthread_cond_t 00000000 int0000, 00000000
O00oooDbDO. 0000,00000000000000000. pthread_mutex_t [0 pthread_cond_t
oooooo.ooooooooooog.

3.10 0o ogn

0000000000, Pthread 000 (pthread*) 0000000000 0000,0000000
gboobooboobbo. errno0000000O00OO0O0OOOOO0OODOO.

3.11 OO0

gooog,oboboobboobobobobooooooooog.

3.11.1 JdOogoogg

CPUOODODDOOODOOODDOODODOOOODODO (SCHED_RR, SCHED_OTHER) 00O 0,000
000000000000 000000000D0DO0 static000,000000000000000 (O 3.3
0O 0000000, 13000.). 00000,auto00000,0000000000000OO.



03000000000 27

3.11.2 000 0gg

goooboboooo, bbb bubbbobbobb. boooobbobbOob b
0000o00oDoooooooO. (Threadl O mutex] 0000000, Thread2 0 mutex2 000000
0O, Thread2 0 mutex] 0000000000000, Threadl O mutex2 0 0000000000000
ooooo.)

Thread.1 Thread.2

while(1) { while(1) {
pthread_mutex_lock(&mutex1); pthread_mutex_lock(&mutex2) ;
pthread_mutex_lock (&mutex2) ; pthread_mutex_lock (&mutex1) ;
pthread_mutex_unlock (&mutex2) ; pthread_mutex_unlock(&mutex1) ;
pthread_mutex_unlock(&mutex1) ; pthread_mutex_unlock(&mutex?2) ;

} }

000 MutexOOOOOOOO,0000000000000,000000 MutexOOODOOOOO
obOoboboooooooo.

3.11.3 0o oonoon

gobocooooobooobooo,bboooobooooooobooooboooboobo0o. boboooooog,
(00ODO0O0D00DOO0)00O0D0OODOO0ODOOOOoOoOoOo.

gbogooaobobooobaboooda,ougbaoboooadann.
e OO DDOODLOODDODOODDODO. OOOLOOL,bO00DLDLODOOODODDOOObLOOOn

ao.

e I00OIDUD.0ODLO0UUODOUUOD MutexOOUOUOO,0000000OOOUOOODOOOOOOO
goo,booobbobodobbo,0co0bobobooboooboooa.

PTLOD,00000000000D0ODOO0OOOODOOODOOODOOOOOO. O 490 [00DO
o0o0o0], 51000.000000000.

PTLO,O00000000DO0DODOOOOD (stdio)0,000000000000DO0000O Mutex O
gbooooooboooooooooo.

3.11.4 000 oot

uboboboooboo,0bobooooboobooboobooboboOooooobooDooon.
00000000000 RedzoneO OO OOOODOOO,O0000

[Thread 6]Stack Type: shared memory
Stack overflow (cannot extend) stack size 16384, bottom 0x20400000



03000000000 28

obooooooobooboo.ooooboo,0boobob0oooooooooboog.

3.11.5 000

[/O00000000,0000000000000000000O0OO0ODOOO.

0000000000 000000 IyO0000000000000oooooo. I)Oooooo0on
00000o00,00 /000000000000 00000000000,00000000000000
0O0.(0oo,0000 I/O0,0000 I)O000000000000000O00DO00000.)

o000, PTLOOOOODOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOODOOOOOO0OOODOOOODOOOOO.
oboboooo,bobobo,00000b000ooooooocobooooon.

goo,boodabo,boboboobbboobooboobaobaooaboaobooba.

TLI (Transport Layer Interface), D0 0000000 0000000000 DOOO0. 0000000
gog,0o00o0o0ooooo.

d.11.6 U oo oot

PTLO,00000000000000000OO0OOOOOCOOO.

OO00D00D00 (00000 )000000,000000000000D0. (0 3.6.10 0000000,
20000.)

00000 background 00000, 00000 read() O0ODOO0ODOO0ODODOOOOOODOOOO,
000000 O0,00000 foreground 000000000000 O0OODOOOOOO.

00000 background 00000, write() 0000000000000000000,000000
000000000000000000000000 (000 stty tostop00000000), 00000
0000oooooo.

PTLODOOOOOO, backgroud 00O foreground 000000000000, SIGCONT 0000
googboooooobooboobob. bbb, 0ooboboboboboboboboboobo (DDDDDDDDDDD
tesh (6.03007) 0 SIGCONTODOODOOOD). 000DD0DOO0DOO0O SIGCONTOOOOOOOOO
O00000,00000000000000 foreground 000000 SIGCONTOOOOOODOOOOO.
bash 00000 foreground 000000 SIGCONT OUDOOOO0OOODOOOO ‘patches’ 00000
gooooo.

PTLOO,00000,000000000000000O0.00O0,0000000O0O00OOOODOO
(DODO version 1.134 0000 bash). PTLOD,0000000000000D0000O0O0OO00ODOOO
00,0000000 (00000 )00000O,SIGTSTPOODO SIGSTOPOODODOO,0000000
obooobooobooboooobooooboobbo,0o0o0o0o0booon.



03000000000 29

3.11.7 OO0

000000000 0DDO000,00000, _np, 0000 _NPOOOOODODODODODOODO, 00 POSIX
1003.1c 0000000 O00OOOO0ODO0OOO. DO0DDOOODOOOUOOOOOODOODODO. ODOOOO
oog.

NP O, Non Portable 0 0OO0O.

PTL OO ‘<pthread.h> 00, __PTL__00000000. 00000000000, #ifdef 000
ooooboboooboooo.



040: 000000 30

4 00000 O

o000, PTLOOOOOOOOOOOOOO.

4.1 00 OO0 O00ooboood

4.1.1 00O ogood

#include <pthread.h>

int
int
int
int
int
int
int
int
int
int
int
int

pthread_attr_init(pthread_attr_t *attr);
pthread_attr_destroy(pthread_attr_t *attr);
pthread_attr_setstacksize(pthread_attr_t *attr, size_t stacksize);
pthread_attr_getstacksize(pthread_attr_t *attr, size_t *stacksize) ;
pthread_attr_setstackaddr(pthread_attr_t *attr, void *stackaddr) ;
pthread_attr_getstackaddr (pthread_attr_t *attr, void *xstackaddr);
pthread_attr_setdetachstate(pthread_attr_t *attr, int *detachstate) ;
pthread_attr_getdetachstate(pthread_attr_t =attr, int *detachstate) ;
pthread_attr_setstackprop_np(pthread_attr_t *attr, int property) ;
pthread_attr_getstackprop_np(pthread_attr_t *attr, int *property) ;
pthread_attr_setsuspended_np(pthread_attr_t *attr, int suspendstate) ;
pthread_attr_getsuspended_np(pthread_attr_t *attr, int *suspendstate) ;

pthread_attr_init

pthread_attr_init(Q)0, attr 0000000000 0000000 OOOOOOOOOO
gono.

0000000000000 0000000000, pthread_create() 000000000
ubooobboooob. DooooooboobooobbOobObbOOobbOo0n pthread_
create()000000O0OODOODOOO.

pthread_attr_destroy

pthread_attr_destroy()0,0000000000000O0O0O0OOOOOOOOOOOO
. ooobooboooboobooboboboooooooboboboooooon.

pthread_attr_setstacksize

pthread_attr_setstacksize(OU, attr 0000000000000 DOO. stacksize O
000 byteOO.

pthread_attr_getstacksize

pthread_attr_getstacksize()0, attr 0 0000000000000 0O0O. stacksize O
000 byteOO.

pthread_attr_setdetachstate

pthread_attr_setdetachstate() U, attr 00000 000000000000 . detach-
state 1 PTHREAD_CREATE_DETACHED 0 PTHREAD_CREATE_JOINABLE O
O0o0ooo0. PTHREAD_ CREATE_DETACHED 000, attr D000 0O0O0OO0O0OO0OO
0000000000 UoUooooooooo. PTHREAD_CREATE_JOINABLE 00O,
gobobooooooboboboog.



040: 000000 31

pthread_attr_getdetachstate
pthread_attr_getdetachstate() U, attr 0000000000000 O0O0ODO.

pthread_attr_setstackprop_np
pthread_attr_setstackprop_np() U, attr 0000000000000 property OO
Ooo0. property 1000000O000O0OO.

PTHREAD_STACK_SAFE_NP
000o0o0o0oo (booooo)

PTHREAD_STACK_EXTENSIBLE_NP
oboooooooooo

PTHREAD_STACK_NONE_NP
gooooooooo

(Thread Stack 0 00000 3.2.3.50 [000000000], 9000.).

pthread_attr_getstackprop_np
pthread_attr_getstackprop_np() O, attr 0000000000000 O0O0OOO.

pthread_attr_setsuspended_np
pthread_attr_setsuspended_np() U, attr 000000 0000000000 0OO. sus-
pendstate 0 PTHREAD _CREATE_NOT_SUSPENDED NP O PTHREAD_CREATE_SUSPENDEF
0000000. PTHREAD_CREATE_SUSPENDED NP 000, attr 00000000
000000000000 00U00000D0O00O0O, pthread_resume_np() 000000
oooooooo. PTHREAD.CREATE_NOT_SUSPENDED NP 000, 000000
gooogooobooobo.

pthread_attr_getsuspended_np
pthread_attr_getsuspended_np() U, attr 00000 00000000 O0O0OO.

4.1.2 0000 OO0

#include <pthread.h>

int pthread_create(pthread_t *thread, const pthread_attr_t *attr,
void *(*start_routine) (void *arg), void *arg);

pthread_create() 0,0 00000 attr 000000, 0000000000000, OO, attrO
NULLOOO,000000000000 (0 3230 [DO0O0DO0O0O0ODOO0ODOODOOOOO), 7O000.)
oooooOO0D. attr00000DOO0O0ODOOO,000D000DODOOOOOOOO0. OO0DBOOODDOD
00000, pthread_create() U, thread 000000000000 COOCO IDOOOOO.

0000000000, start_routine 000000, 0000000000 arg O0. start_routine O
0000000000, 000 start_routine 000000000000 pthread_exit() 00000DO.
000,0000000000000,main() 000000000, 000 main() 0000000000
00 exit() OOOODODO.

00, pthread_create() D 00000000, thread DO00000O0DOOOO.

0000000 oO00000oDoOoooOooD O 3.6.20 [DDDDDDDDDD], 21000. 0000
ggod.



040: 000000 32

4.1.3 0000 0D0O0OO Wait

#include <pthread.h>

int pthread_join(pthread_t thread, void #**status);

pthread_join() O, thread 000000000000, 000000000000000000 thread
000000000D0000. pthread_join() 00000 ODD0DODOOOOOOO, statusd NULL O
0000,000000000 pthread_exit() 000000, status0000000000. 00000
0000000000 pthread_join() D00 O0ODOODOOOO.

thread 0 0000000000000 0O00O, EDEADLKOOODOO.

4.1.4 0000 0OOOOO

#include <pthread.h>

int pthread_detach(pthread_t thread) ;

pthread_detach() O, thread 0000 000000000000, 00000000000000OO
000000000000 00. 00, thread 0000000000000, thread 00000, 00000
goog.

4.1.5 D000 OO0

#include <pthread.h>

void pthread_exit(void *status) ;

pthread_exit() 0,0000000000000000DO0O0O, statusO000, join0000000O0O
00000. 000000000000 Cleanup 0000000000000 OOOOODOOOOOO. O
00 Cleanup 00000000000, 00000 Thread-Specific0 00000000000, 0000
00000000, 000000000o00o0o00. 000000oooo, Mutex 0000000 QO0O
oobooobooooooboo.

00000000000000,000000000 start routine 000000000, 0000000
000000000000000000. 0000000 main() 000000000, 000000000
00000 exit)OOOOOO.

000,00000000 pthread_exit() 0000000 cleanup 000 000000000000
000 pthread_exit() DO0OODOO0OODOOUOOOODO.

000000000000 pthread_exit() 000000000000 ODOOODOO. DOOOOO
oooooogoooooo, o 3.1.20 [DDDDDDD], J000.00000ooo0.



040: 000000 33

4.1.6 U0 OO 0OOOOOO

#include <pthread.h>

extern int pthread_suspend_np(pthread_t thread) ;
extern int pthread_resume_np(pthread_t thread);

pthread_suspend_np
pthread_suspend_np() O, thread 000000 00000000O00. (O 3.1.50 [O
000000000 oo0], 4000.) DOODODOOOOODOODOOOOODOODOODOOO,
EALREADY OOODODOO.

pthread_resume_np
pthread_resume_np() 0, 00000000 threed 000000000000, OOOO
0000000000000 oooDooo0, EALREADYODOODOO.

00000000000000000000000. 0000,00000000 pthread_resume_np()
obobooooboooboboooboo.

pthread_mutex_lock(), pthread_cond_wait (), pthread_join(), sleep() DO DO OO DO OO
gooboooboooobbbboobb oo, bbb, bbb oboboo b o
0,00 pthread_resume_np() 0000000000 0OO0OOOOOOOOOO.

gooooobodoooooogoo,0ggbobooobobobobbbbobboo. o, 0bobooa
pthread kill() 0000000000000 OO, pthread_resume_np() 0000000000000
000000000000, (03610 [0000000], 20000.)

4.1.7 00 00O IDUOOO

#include <pthread.h>

pthread_t pthread_self(void);

pthread_self() 0, 0000000000OC0O0OOO IDODOOOO.

4.1.8 00O 00O IDOOO

#include <pthread.h>

int pthread_equal(pthread_t t1, pthread_t t2);

000000000 ID¢1 0 t20000,00000000000 0,0000000 00000OO.

4.1.9 oo duooggod



040: 000000 34

#include <pthread.h>
pthread_once_t once_control = PTHREAD_ONCE_INIT;

int pthread_once(pthread_once_t *once_control, void (xinit_routine) ());
int pthread_first_np(pthread_once_t *once_control) ;
void pthread_first_done_np(pthread_once_t *once_control) ;

goooooo,ooooboooboobooboobooooobboobboobooboobooobo. obgoy,
oooobooooboobooooboooboooboo,bo00oboboobo,ob0boooooooobooooboooo
oo.

00000000 oncecontrol 000 pthread_once() OOOO O, init_routine 000000000
000. 00000 pthread_once() 0000 O init_-routine 000 00 000 . pthread_once() 00O
000000, initroutine 0000000000000 COO. 2000000000000 init_routine
000000000, pthread_once() 0 init_routine 0000000000 OOOO. once_control
gobogoob,boobobbbbboo0boooooo bbb oobbooooboobo.

PTHREAD_ONCE_NIT 000, <pthread.h> 0000000.

00 once_control 000000 O0OODN autod, 0000000000000 ODODO pthread_once()
ooboooooooo.

pthread_first_np() 0,000 oncecontrol 000000000 00O00O,00000000000
00000.0000000000000000000000D0O0, pthread_first_ np() 0O 10000
gobooooooobooooooo.ooo,0bboooboooobooboobooboooboo,boobooooobod
00 pthread_first_done_np() O, pthread_first_np() 00000000 OD0O0O0OO0OOOO.

4.1.10 D0 OO oogooon

toooooooobooobbooooob. Dobo,booobOO0bO0o0oOooboobooobo. boboboooag,
SIGSEGV 00 0000000000,00000000000000000000,0000000000.

#include <pthread.h>

int pthread_setname_np(pthread_t thread, const char *name);
int pthread_getname_np(pthread_t thread, char **name) ;

pthread_setname_np
pthread_setname_np() O, thread 000000 name OD0O0O0O00O0O. name 0000
00000000000000, name 0000 pthread_setname_np() DJO00 0000
ooooooooo.

pthread_getname_np
pthread_getname_np() U, name O thread D0UJ000O0O00O000O0OO. namel
thread U exitOO,detach 0000000000000 OOOO.

4.1.11 Do ggobogd



040: 000000 35

#include <pthread.h>

int pthread_alloc_stack_cache_np(pthread_attr_t =*attr, int nstack);

O00000,00000000000000000 attr 00000000000 nstack 0OO0O, 00
goooobooooobooo. attr D000 OoOoOoQooooooo,0boboboo0oboooooooo
0. 00000000000000000000000, 000 pthread_create() 00O0O0O0OO0O0OO
ooooooooo.

4.2 JU0O00oood

4.2.1 MutexUD OO OO0 OO0 OOn

#include <pthread.h>

int pthread_mutexattr_init(pthread_mutexattr_t *attr);
int pthread_mutexattr_destroy(pthread_mutexattr_t *attr);
int pthread_mutexattr_getpshared(const pthread_mutexattr_t x*attr,
int *pshared) ;
int pthread_mutexattr_setpshared(pthread_mutexattr_t *attr,
int pshared) ;
int pthread_mutexattr_getprotocol(pthread_mutexattr_t attr);
int pthread_mutexattr_setprotocol(pthread_mutexattr_t *attr,
int protocol) ;
int pthread_mutexattr_getprioceiling(pthread_mutexattr_t attr) ;
int pthread_mutexattr_setprioceiling(pthread_mutexattr_t *attr);

pthread_mutexattr_init
pthread_mutexattr_init O, Mutex 00 00 U0O0OO0OOOO0O0OOO, 00O0OOO.
Mutex 00 000000000000 000ODODODOO,0 3240 MutexOOOODOO
oooooo), 11000.000000000.

pthread_mutexattr_destroy
pthread_mutexattr_destroyld, Mutex 00 OO0 00O O0O0OOOOOOOOOOO.

pthread_mutexattr_getpshared
PTLOOOOOOOOOOODO.

pthread_mutexattr_setpshared
PTLOOOOOOOOODOOO.

pthread_mutexattr_getprotocol
pthread_mutexattr_getprotocol() O attr 0 Mutex0OOOO (O 3.3.1.10 [0 OO
0oooooooog), 14000.) 000000.

pthread_mutexattr_setprotocol
pthread_mutexattr_setprotocol() U attr 0 MutexO OO OOODOODDODO.

pthread_mutexattr_getprioceiling
pthread_mutexattr_getprioceiling() O attr 0 Mutex OO0 DO0O0O0O0O000ODO.



040: 000000 36

pthread_mutexattr_setprioceiling
pthread_mutexattr_setprioceiling() O attr 000000 0OODOODO.

PTLOO, 000000 PTHREAD_PRIO.PROTECTOOOOODOOOOODOOODOOOO,OO
gooooboo,boooboocooa.

4.2.2 Mutex O gg

#include <pthread.h>

int pthread_mutex_init(pthread_mutex_t *mutex, pthread_mutexattr_t *attr);
int pthread_mutex_destroy(pthread_mutex_t *mutex) ;
pthread_mutex_t mutex = PTHREAD_MUTEX_INITIALIZER;

pthread_mutex_init
pthread_mutex_init() U, attr O00O0OOD0 Mutex 00000000000 OOOOO
O mutex 00000 Mutex 0000000, attr 0 NULLODOO,O000000 Mutex
0000000000000 (0 3240 Mutex 000000000 OOOO), 11000.)
ooooooo.

pthread_mutex_init() 0000000, Mutex DO0OU0O0O0, mutex 00000000
ooog.

pthread_mutex_destroy
pthread_mutex_destroy() U, mutex 000000 Mutex UO0O0O0OO. 0DO0OODOO
Mutex D000 D0O,000000000000000 MutexOOQOODOOOOOoooOoOoO
oo.

PTHREAD_MUTEX_INITIALIZER
000000 MuwexOOOODODOODDODOODDOODOO, PTHREAD MUTEX_INITTALIZER
O0000000,0000000 MutexOODOOUOOOOOOOO.

4.2.3 MutexUUOOoooooog

#include <pthread.h>

int pthread_mutex_lock(pthread_mutex_t *mutex) ;
int pthread_mutex_trylock(pthread_mutex_t *mutex) ;
int pthread_mutex_unlock(pthread_mutex_t *mutex) ;

pthread_mutex_lock
pthread_mutex_lock() DD U0 mutex JO0O00 Mutex 000000000 ODOOO
(0 3.3.1.30 [Mutex 0O DO], 15000.) 00, MutexO0DOODODODOOODOOOOODOO
00000000, pthread_mutex_lock() 00D U0OO0ODO0O0 MutexDOQOQOOOO
ooooooooooooooooo.

pthread_mutex_lock D0 D0OOO, mutexOODOOO Mutex O, 00000000000
ooog.

000000000000000000 Mwex 00000000000 OO0OO, EDEADLK
goboon.



040: 000000 37

pthread_mutex_trylock
pthread_mutex_trylock() U mutex 00000000 MutexOOOODOOOOOOOO
000 EBUSYOUOOOOOOOO, pthread_mutex_lock() 0OOOO.

pthread_mutex_unlock
pthread_mutex_unlock() O, mutex 00000000 Mwex 0O0DODOO0OO0O0DOOOOO
gog.

pthread_mutex_unlock() O Mwtex 000000000 ODOO0OODO0OOOOODO,000
O, MutexOOOOOOOODOOOOO EPERMOOOOO.

Mutex 000000000000 0DOOOOOOOOOOOO,0D000000O00OOOOOO
00000 Muwtex 00O O0O0OO

4.2.4 MutexUUUO O OO oogoooogoono

PTLOO, 00 PTHREAD PRIOPROTECTOOOOOODODOOODOUOOOOOO,OOOOOO
ugb,0obogoaboan.

#include <pthread.h>

int pthread_mutex_getprioceiling(pthread_mutex_t mutex,
int *prio_ceiling) ;

int pthread_mutex_setprioceiling(pthread_mutex_t mutex,
int prio_ceiling) ;

pthread_mutex_getprioceiling
pthread_mutex_getprioceiling() O Mutex 00 00000 *prioceiling 000 00.

pthread _mutex_setprioceiling
pthread_mutex_setprioceiling() U, Mutex 00000, Mutex 0000000000,
Mutex DO OO O0O.

00, pthread_mutex_setprioceiling() DOODDO0OO, Mutex 0000000 OODO
gooo.

4.2.5 MutexO OO oogoon

Mutex 0000000000 OOOO. O0O0,00000000000000.00000OCO,00O
00000000, MutexDOO00O00OO0O0O0O0O0OOO0, MwtexOOOOOOOOOOOOODOO.

#include <pthread.h>

int pthread_mutex_setname_np(pthread_mutex_t mutex,
const char *name) ;
int pthread_mutex_getname_np(pthread_mutex_t mutex, char **name);

pthread_mutex_setname_np
pthread_mutex_setname_np() O, mutex 000000 name 0000000, name O
00000000000000000, name 0000 pthread_mutex_setname_np() 00
goboobobobooooooag.



040: 000000 38

pthread_mutex_getname_np
pthread_mutex_getname_np() 0O, name 0 mutex 0000000000000 OO.
name 0, mutex 00000000000 OOOOO0ODOOO.

4.2.6 Mutex] Wait OO OO oo 0o

#include <pthread.h>

int pthread_mutex_waiters_np(pthread_mutex_t mutex) ;

Ub0obo0, mutex OO0 O00O00D0O000O0O0O0DOO0O00O0OO0. 000000, mutexOOOOOOO
gooooooooon.

4.2.7 Condition0 D0 OO0 O0OOOOOOOO

#include <pthread.h>

int pthread_condattr_init(pthread_condattr_t *attr);

int pthread_condattr_destroy(pthread_condattr_t *attr);

int pthread_condattr_getpshared(pthread_condattr_t =*attr,
int *pshared) ;

int pthread_condattr_setpshared(pthread_condattr_t *attr,
int pshared) ;

pthread_condattr_init
pthread_condattr_init() O, Condition 00 00000000000 attr 000000
0 (0 3.2.50 [Condition 0000000000 O0OO], 12000.).
pthread_condattr_init() 0000000, attr 00000000 OO0O.

Condition 00 00000 O0OO00OOCOO0OOOO, 00000, 000000000 Condition
Variable 000000000

pthread_condattr_destroy
pthread_condattr_destroy() O, Condition 00 00000000000 DDOODODOO.

pthread_condattr_getpshared
ooooo, PTLOOODOOODOOOOOO.

pthread_condattr_setpshared
Oo0ooo, PTLOODOOOODOOOOOO.

4.2.8 ConditionU 0O 0O OO

#include <pthread.h>

int pthread_cond_init(pthread_cond_t *cond,

const pthread_condattr_t *attr);
int pthread_cond_destroy(pthread_cond_t *cond) ;
pthread_cond_t cond = PTHREAD_COND_INITIALIZER;



040: 000000 39

pthread_cond_init
pthread_cond_init() O, attr 000000 Condition 000000000 OODOOOO

00 cond 00000 Condition Variable 0000000,
attr 0 NULLOOO,000000 Condition 0000000 (O 3.2.50 [Condition OO
00o0obO0oooooo], 120000)0000000.
pthread_cond_init() 0000 OO0, Condition Variable 0000000, cond 000
goooooon.
pthread_cond_destroy
pthread_cond_destroy()0O, Condition Variable 00OO0O0O. 00000000 OOO
0000 Condition Variable 00000000000 OO0OO0OO.
PTHREAD_COND_INITIALIZER
O0oo00O00 ConditionOOODOOOODODOOOOOO, PTHREAD_COND_INITIALIZER
00000000,0000000 Condition Variable 0000000000 O0OOO.

4.2.9 Condition0O 000 OO0O0ODOOOOO

#include <pthread.h>

int pthread_cond_signal(pthread_cond_t *cond);
int pthread_cond_broadcast(pthread_cond_t *cond) ;

0000000, Condition Variable 00 00000000000 DO0OO0OODOODOO.

pthread_cond_signal
pthread_cond_signal() 0, 0000 cond 000000000000 OOOOOOOO
O0000. 00000000 Condition Variable 00 000000000, 00000000

gooobooobooboboobboboon.

pthread_cond_broadcast
pthread_cond_broadcast() 0, 0000 cond 00000000000 OO0OOOOOO

gboooog.

00o0O0D0oooo0o, Condition Variable 000 000000000000 OO O, pthread_cond_
wait() O pthread_cond_timedwait() OO 0OO0OO0OOO0OOO, DOOO Mutex D0OODOOO.
(O 3.3.2.20 [Condition Variable 00 Wait], 17000 .)

pthread_cond_signal() O pthread_cond_broadcast() O, cond 0000000000000
gobooogoooboobooong.

4.2.10 Condition [0 [0 Wait

#include <pthread.h>

int pthread_cond_wait (pthread_cond_t *cond,
pthread_mutex_t *mutex) ;
int pthread_cond_timedwait(pthread_cond_t *cond,
pthread_mutex_t *mutex,
const struct timespec *abstime) ;



040: 000000 40

pthread_cond_wait() O pthread_cond_timedwait() O, Condition Variable 0O OO0 000OC
oodobOo0o0oUo. boo0ooouobbob0l mtexdooboooobboobooooobOoo.
ggodooobbobboooobooobD. boobobo0o mtex oo, 00obbbbOogog
Condition Variable code D0 D000 00O0. D00000O00O000O0O0O0O0OO, MutexO OO OO
gogpoogobboooooobbboooooono.

pthread_cond_timedwait() 0, cond 0000000000 abstime 00 000000000000
goooooboooboobooa (Mutexl][ll][I[II:IDI:JDD)DDDDDD,pthread_cond_wait()
ooooo.

4.2.11 ConditionO0 OO0 OO OOO
Condition Variable 00 000000000000, 000,00000000000000.

#include <pthread.h>

int pthread_cond_setname_np(pthread_cond_t cond, const char *name) ;
int pthread_cond_getname_np(pthread_cond_t cond, char **name) ;

pthread_cond_setname_np
pthread_cond_setname_np() 0, cond 000000 name 0000000, name 000
000000000000000, name 0000 pthread_cond_setname_np() 0000
gogoooooobbobogo.

pthread_cond_getname_np
pthread_cond_getname_np() 0, name U cond 0000000000000 OO. name
O,cond 000000000000 0OODODOOOOO.

#include <pthread.h>

int pthread_cond_waiters_np(pthread_cond_t cond);

O00000,cond 0000000000000 DODOOOOOO. O0O0O0O0OO,0 ConditionOOOOO
000000000000, 0000 MutexOOOOUOOOOOODOODOOOOODOODDOUOOOOOOO. O
O000,0000 MutexOOOQOODOODOODDOODOOOODOOO.

4.3 Thread-SpecificO0 0000000

4.3.1 Thread-Specificl 00000 OO

#include <pthread.h>

int pthread_key_create(pthread_key_t *key,
void (*destructor) (void *value)) ;
int pthread_key_delete(pthread_key_t x*key);



040: 000000 41

pthread_key_create
00000, 0000000000000000000 OO0 0OO0O0O00O. pthread key_
create() 00000000000, Thread-Specific 00000000000 OO0ODODO.
00000000D000000 00 00000000000, pthread_setspecific() 00O
0 0000000000000 000000,000000000000000000000
O0. (0 3.40 [Thread-Specific0 00000, 18000 .)

00 0000000, 00000000000000000O0O00 NULLOOOOooooo.
00,0000000000000000,0000000000000000O000 NULL C
ooooooo.

O0000000000,000 key 00000 pthread_key_create() 000000000
gooooooo.

goboooooooobooo,ooooboooooooobooboocOoobooobOboOobODboOobno. O
00000o00o0,00 0 NULLOODOOOOOooooooooooooo,o0ooo oo
0000000 NULLOOOOO,00000000000000000000000. 000
oooooooobooooobbooooboooobo,00obbooboboooobooooogn.

pthread_key_delete
00000, 00000000. 00D0D0O0O0O00O0DO00O0O0O0. DOoooO0oO0O0 Thread-
Specific0 000, 0000000000000O0OOOOOOO. ODODOOOOODOOOO,
pthread_getspecific U pthread_setspecific D00 O0O00O00O0O0DOODO.

4.3.2 Thread-Specific OO0 OO

#include <pthread.h>

int pthread_setspecific(pthread_key_t key, const void *value);
void *pthread_getspecific(pthread_key_t key);

pthread_setspecific
pthread_setspecific() O, pthread_key_create() 00000000 key 0000
Thread-Specific 0 00, valueOOODUODODO0O. 0000000000000 O0OOOOOO
gooboooobodoobob. bbb, oL bbb bbb oo
goobobooogooouobooboooobooo.

pthread_setspecific
pthread_getspecific() 0, 0000000000000 keyODOOOOOOOOOO.

Thread-Specific0 0000 00000000 pthread_setspecific() O pthread_getspecific()
goooobooobobooag.

gbogobo,b0o0booogooobooboboobog. (PTLDDDDDDDDDDDDDD)

4.4 JUOO0googooogboood

4.4.1 U0 oooggd



040: 000000 42

#include <pthread.h>

int pthread_attr_setscope(pthread_attr_t =*attr, int contentionscope) ;
int pthread_attr_getscope(pthread_attr_t =*attr, int *contentionscope) ;
int pthread_attr_setinheritsched(pthread_attr_t *attr, int inherit) ;
int pthread_attr_getinheritsched(pthread_attr_t *attr, int *inherit) ;
int pthread_attr_setschedpolicy(pthread_attr_t *attr, int policy) ;
int pthread_attr_getschedpolicy(pthread_attr_t *attr, int *policy));
int pthread_attr_setschedparam(pthread_attr_t =*attr,

const struct sched_param *param) ;
int pthread_attr_getschedparam(pthread_attr_t *attr,

struct sched_param *param) ;

pthread_attr_setscope

pthread_attr_getscope
0000000, attr 0 00OODO0ODOOOODOO OOO,00000 (0 3.2340 [00O
00oooooooo], 9000.). contentionscope 1 PTHREAD_SCOPE_SYSTEM 0O
0,00000000000D0b0o0o0o0o, PTHREAD_SCOPE_PROCESS OO O0O0OO
oooooooooooooo.

PTHREAD_SCOPE_SYSTEM, PTHREAD_SCOPE_PROCESS O, ‘<pthread.h>'0 0
ooooo.

PTLOOOOOODOOOODOODOOOO,0000000,0000000000.

pthread_attr_setinheritsched

pthread_attr_getinheritsched
0000000, attrQO inheritsched 00000, 00000 (O 3.2.3.30 [Inherit 00000
oogj], 9ooo.).

pthread_attr_setschedparam

pthread_attr_getschedparam
0000000, attr0 0000000000 DODODOOOOOOOO,00000 (O 3.23.2
0 [00Doooooooooooool, 8000.).

pthread_create() 00 0000000000000 0O0OOOOOOOO, inheritsched 000,000
godbooooobbooooboooobobobobooboobDooboobooo.

PTHREAD_INHERIT_SCHED
gboobooboobo,oboobgg,gbooboobooobooobboooobooboo

PTHREAD_EXPLICIT_SCHED
ggoobooo,oboobooo,ooobobooooobooobooobooobooooooDbn

PTHREAD_INHERIT_SCHED, PTHREAD_EXPLICIT_SCHED O, ‘<pthread.h> 00000
oo.

pthread_attr_setschedpolicy

pthread_attr_getschedpolicy
pthread_attr_setschedpolicy), pthread_attr_getschedpolicy() O, attr 0 OO
ooooooooooooo,0000o.



040: 000000 43

obooooooobooobobboooboboboboboboobobooUoo. boooogo o,
‘<pthread.h> 00000 0O SCHED_FIFO, SCHED_RR, SCHED_OTHER 0000 0O0OO0DOOOOOOO.
policy 0000000000, 0 3.2.3.10 [Scheduling Policy Attribute], 8000. 00000000.

4.42 J0OUOUOO0OLQOOoLooogot

#include <pthread.h>

int pthread_getschedparam(pthread_t thread, int *policy,
struct sched_param *param) ;

int pthread_setschedparam(pthread_t thread, int policy,
const struct sched_param param);

pthread_getschedparam

pthread_setschedparam
pthread_getschedparam() O thread D000 000000000 IDOODOOOOOOO
000000000000, 0000000000000000 policy, param 0000 0O0.
pthread_setschedparam() U thread 0000000000000 IDODOOOOOOOO
000000000000, 0000000000000000 policy, param 0000000

goboOooobooooob.ooobob,b0o0boboboooobooooooobooboo,oooon
goooboooooboooooa.

pthread_setschedparam() 0000000, thread 00 00000000000 OOOOODOOO.

4.4.3 CPUOUOOMO

void sched_yield();

sched_yield() U, 000000000 CPUOOOOOUOODO. O00D0OO0O,000000000000
goobooooboobooobooooooooobooon.

gbooobo,b0boo00obooboooobooooboboooobooooooboboobooonog.

444 D00 O0O0OOO0OOO0OOOOO

#include <pthread.h>

int sched_get_priority_max(int policy);
int sched_get_priority_min(int policy);
int sched_rr_get_interval(pid_t pid, struct timespec *interval) ;

sched_get_priority_max

sched_get_priority_min
oooo0oo0o0,00b0O0000o00oooo0ooooo0oooooooboooOoODO, 0000
ocooooooooo.



040: 000000 44

sched_rr_get_interval
ooooo,SCHED RROODOOOOOOOOOOOOO. PTLOO, pidO00O0OOOOO.

4.5 0000000 ogoooooboon

4.5.1 0 OO0O0O0OOO

#include <sys/types.h>

pid_t fork(void);

00000,000000000000000000000. OO00OD0D0O0DO0O0OO0O0O0OO0OO00 fork(O)
gooo0obD, oodbooobooobbob0ooobooobbobobboooobbobon (DDDDDD,
MuteXEIDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDD). goboobooboobbooogo,bbooibd exec OO
gbogobboobbdo, ooobbooobbboobobon. DDDDDDDDDD,POSIX.I 3.3.1.3Signal
Action O 0O.

PTLOO,0000000,forck00000000O0OO0OOOOOOOO,000O0O0O0DOOOO.

4.5.2 0J00O0O0OOO

int execl(char *path, char *arg0, char *argl, ...,
char *argn, (char *)0);

int execv(char *path, char *argvl[]);

int execle(char *path, char *arg(0, char *argl, ...,
char *argn, (char *)0, char *envpl[]);

int execlp(char #file, char *arg0, char *argl, ...,
char *argn, (char *)0);

int execvp(char #file, char *argv[]);

exec 0000000000 OOOOOOOODOOOOO,POSIX.1O0OD0ODODODOOODOOOOO. O
000000000000 00000000, 00000000000, 0000000000 POSIX.1 O
goboooooboo.

PTLOO,0000000C0O00000O000OOOODOO,0000000O0O0O0OOOO0OO0.

4.5.3 U000 Oooon

void _exit(int status);

00000 _exit() 000O000,000000000000.000,00000000000000
00000.000000000000000000000000000000. 000, _exit() 000D
0000ooDooooooD Cleanup OOO00 (O 3.730 [0000 Cleanup], 24000.) 00000



040:000000 45

00. 00, Thread-Specific0 0000000000000 O0O0O0O. (O 3.40 [Thread-Specific0 000
0o0), 18000.)

PTLOOD,00000000000000000C0O00COO, 00000000 OD0OODOOOOOOOO
oo.

4.5.4 000000000

int wait(int =*stat_loc) ;
int waitpid(pid_t =*pid, int *stat_loc, int options) ;

wait() O waitpid() 0, 00000000000000000O0O0O0OOOO POSIX.1OOOOO
goag.

4.5.5 U uoouodoodood

#include <pthread.h>

int pthread_set_exit_status_np(int status) ;

goboo,boobobobbogoobbbooobboboooobobobobob. 0obbooooobn
OO000o0oodooooogo ood.

000000o0ooU00oo0UoooUoDOO, exit() DO0ODO0OODOODOOODOOODOOOO
oo.

gbooo,0bboobbobboogobooooboboobooobboboooooo. boboobon
ooooo ooooog.

4.6 U ogdood

4.6.1 00000000 Wait

#include <signal.h>

int sigwait(sigset_t *set, int *sig);

00000,set 000000000000000000,000000000000000000000
00000000,0000000000 sig0D0000.00,000000 set000000000000
00000000000, 000000000000000000000000000000000. set00O
00000, sigvait() 000000000000000.



040:000

oooo

ooo 46

000000000000 Wait0OOOD sigwait() O000D0OO0O0O0OD0OOOOOOO

0,0000000000 sigwait() 0000000 DO0O.0000000 sigwait() 00000000
goboooboono.

sigwait() O Cancellation Point 0 0. (0 3.7.20 [000000000], 24000.)

oooo

0 sigwait() 0000000,0000000000 SIGSIGWAIT NP OOOOOOOO

000000, (0 3610 [D000000], 20000.) 00000000000, sigwait() 0000

00,000

SIGI

int
sigs
sige

gooooobbbbo,0bodbooogbboboooboobboooooooo.
NT O SIGQUIT DOOOO0O

sig;

et_t set;

mptyset (&set) ;

sigaddset (&set, SIGINT);
sigaddset (&set, SIGQUIT);
signal (SIGINT, SIG_SIGWAIT_NP);
signal (SIGQUIT, SIG_SIGWAIT_NP);

whil
si

e (1) {
gwait (&set, &sig);

switch (sig) {

case SIGINT:
/* Process SIGINT */
break;

case SIGQUIT:
/* Process SIGQUIT */
break;

4.6.2 JO0OOUOOODOOOOOO

#inc
int
int
int
int

int

sigaction

pthread_s

lude <signal.h>

sigaction(int sig, struct sigaction *act,
struct sigaction *oact) ;
pthread_sigmask(int how, sigset_t *set, sigset_t *oset) ;
sigsuspend(sigset_t *mask) ;
sigpending(sigset_t *set) ;
pause(void);

sigaction() U0, J0O0OU000OD0O0O0O0OO0ODOOOOODOOOODOOOOUOODUOOO.
sigaction() 00O0O0OOUOOUOODOOOOOOO, DOD0ODODOUOOOO, 000OO0OOO
gugbooooobooooboooa.

00000000000 sigaction() O sigwait() D0ODDO0O000O0O, sigwait() OO
ogooo.

igmask

pthread_sigmask() 00000 000000000 O000O00O,00000.



040:000000 47

sigsuspend
sigsuspend() O set 000000000000 O0ODOOOUOOOOOOOOO,OD00OOO
ooooOoooo0ooooooooo, POSIX.1ODOODOOOOO.

sigpending
sigpending() O, 00000000000000O000O0OOO,000000000000
00o00o0oO0ooO0O0oooOOoooooooo, pPOSIX.1ODOOOOODOO.

pause pause() 0,000000000,0000000000000000,0000000000
ooooooo.

4.6.3 UL OOt

#include <signal.h>

int sigemptyset(sigset_t *set);

int sigfillset(sigset_t *set);

int sigaddset(sigset_t *set , int sig);
int sigdelset(sigset_t *set, int sig);
int sigismember(sigset_t *xset, int sig);

coooooo,b00000000c0000.bb000000 sigset_tO000O0D00O0O0O0O0O00O0, O
oooooooooboooooooooon.

sigemptyset
sigemptyset() 0 set 00000000000 O0OO0O0O0O0O0OOOOO 0DODDOOOODOO.

sigfillset
sigfillset() 0 set 00000000 O0DOO0DOODOOOUOOOOD 1000DO0ODODO.

sigaddset
sigaddset() 0 set 00000 OO0OOODOO0OOO sigl00O0O0ODOOOOOOOD.

sigdelset
sigdelset() O set 00 0000000000000 sig0l00000000D0O0OODOO.

sigismember
sigismember() 0 set 00 0000000000000 sig000O00O0O0OOO0OOOOO
oooooooooo.

4.6.4 JOOO0O0OO

#include <setjmp.h>

void longjmp(jmp_buf env,int val);

void siglongjmp(sigjmp_buf env, int val);
void setjmp(jmp_buf env);

void sigsetjmp(sigjmp_buf env, int savemask) ;

longjmp(), siglongjmp() 0O0O0DO O setjmp(), sigsetjmp() DOOO0O00O0O0DOO0DODOOOOO
OooO00. jmp_buf, sigjmp_buf DO 00000000 OCOO0ODOO0DOO0OO0O0O0OO0O0O0O0OO0O0O0OO
oo.



040: 000000 48

0000000 longjmp(), siglongjmp() 000 ODODO (longjmperror() D OO O DODO)

setjmp() 00O savemask 00 00 sigsetjmp 0O, 000000000000000000O0OOO,
0000 longjmp(), siglongjmp() DO ODDDOOODOOOOOOOODODO.

setjmp() OO0 siglongjmp() O, setjmp() OO 0D sigsetjmp() DDODDOOOOOOOO
000 Cleanup OO0 O0O0OOOOOOO.

4.6.5 00O OO

unsigned int pthread_alarm_np(unsigned int second) ;

pthread_alarm_np() 000 0OOO0O0DODO, SIGALRM OOOOO, pthread_alarm_np() 00O
gooobobobboobobbooboono.

POSIXOO,alarm() 00000 00000,00000 SIGALRMOOOOOOOOOODOOO, PTL
gboooooboogooooo.

4.6.6 U0 OO UOOOOoOO

unsigned int sleep(unsigned int second);
int nanosleep(const struct timespec *sleep, struct timespec *remain);
void usleep(unsigned int usecond) ;

sleep sleep() O second 0000000000000 ODOOOO,000000O0O0OOOOO0O
0000000,00000000000000000. 0000 second000000O,000
00o0o0o0oooooooo ooo.

nanosleep
nanosleep() 0, 00000000000000O0DOO0DODOODOODOO, sleep() O0OODODO
(000,00000000000.).sleep0000000000000O0DOO00O,O000000
0000000000000 000,0000000000D0000000. remain 0 NULL
00000, remain 0000000 sleep000000000D0DOO.

usleep usleep() 0,0000000000D0O00O0O0. DOODOOODOOO (DODODOOOOO),O
ooooooooboooboooboo.ooooooboboobooooobooobooo,oboobooboo
goooo.

usleep 0 POSIX DOODOOOOOO.

4.6.7 DO OO OO0

int raise(int sig);

raise() 000000000000 O0OOO0OOOOOUOOOOOOOO. O0OO0OO0ODODOOO, pthread_
kill(pthread_self(), sig) 00 0O00O.



040: 000000 49

4.6.8 U0 OO UOOOOOOUOOO

#include <signal.h>

int pthread_kill(pthread_t thread, int sig);
pthread kill() O0,00000000000000O0O00O0O0OOOOOOO0O.

kill() 000000,00000000000 sig000000000O00O0OO0O0OO. O000O0O0OO0O
goooooboooooo.

4.7 Do oooouoood

4.71 JO0U00 ooooog

#include <pthread.h>

int pthread_cancel(pthread_t thread);

pthread_cancel() O, thread D0 00000 OOOOO.

4.7.2 Cancelability State [0 [J [

#include <pthread.h>

int pthread_setcancelstate(int state, int *oldstate) ;
int pthread_setcanceltype(int type, int *oldtype) ;

pthread_setcancelstate
pthread_setcancelstate() 00000000000 0O0D0OO0ODOOOODO state0 OO0,
00000000000 000 oldstated OO O0O.

state O PTHREAD_CANCEL_ENABLE, PTHREAD_CANCEL_DISABLE 00O
Ooooo0. PTHREAD_CANCEL.ENABLE 000 state 0000 OO, pthread_
setcancelstate() D0 00000000 OO0OOO.

pthread_setcanceltype
pthread_setcanceltype() DD0O0O0OOOO0D0O ODO00OO0OOOODO typeOOOO, 00
0000000000 oldtype0 OO UODO. type O PTHREAD_CANCEL_DEFERRED, PTHREAD _
CANCEL_ASYNCHRONOUS OO OOOOO.

4.7.3 UO0OOoOU0ooog



040: 000000 50

#include <pthread.h>

void pthread_testcancel(void);

pthread_testcancel
pthread_testcancel() 00U UODO0O0O0OUOOOOOUOOOOOODOOOD. OUOOODO
oobooo0oobOO0O000,00000000000000,000D0D0O0DDODO PTHREAD_
CANCEL_ENABLE U O0,000000000000. pthread_testcancel() O,0000
OO0OO0O0000 PTHREAD_CANCEL_DISABLE OO OO, O0O0000000O0O00O.

4.7.4 Cleanup 000 0o

#include <pthread.h>

void pthread_cleanup_push(void (*routine) (void *arg), void *arg);
void pthread_cleanup_pop(int execute) ;

void pthread_cleanup_push_f_np(void (*routine) (void *arg), void *arg);
void pthread_cleanup_pop_f_np(int execute);

pthread_cleanup_push
pthread_cleanup_push() O routine 000 00 0000 O cleanup 00000 push O
O0. Cleanup 00000000000 0OOOOOO popO0O,000000.

e J0DOD exit 00O (pthread_exit() ODOOODO)
e JO0ODOODDOODDOODO.
e 00000 pthread_cleanup_pop() O 0O 0OO0DOOOOOO

pthread_cleanup_pop
pthread_cleanup_pop() U, 000000000 cleanup 00000000000 OOOO
O000D0. execute 0000000, 00000000000000.

pthread_cleanup_push_f_np
pthread_cleanup_push() 0D O00000O.

pthread_cleanup_pop_f_np
pthread_cleanup_pop() 00000 DO.

pthread_cleanup_push(), pthread_cleanup_pop() D0 00000000 OOODOOOOOOODO.
0000,0000000000 lexical scope0000000000000DOODODO (00O, pthread_
cleanup_push() 0000000 {"000000D0DO00, pthread_cleanup_pop() DO OOODOO
‘}’DDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDD). obooboboboboO0obooon0,0bOd pthread_cleanup_
push_f_np(), pthread_cleanup_pop_f_np() DOO0O0OOOO.

pthread_cleanup_push() OO0 O0O00 O Cleanup OO0 00 pthread_cleanlup_pop_f_np()
00000000000 000. (000000, 0000 lexical scope O pthread_cleanup_pop() OO
ooooooOooooo.)

000000 pthread_cleanup_push() (0 OO0 pthread_cleanup_push_f_np()) O pthread_
cleanup_pop() (0 OO0 pthread_cleanup_pop_f_np()) ODO0DODOO0DOOO0O00O0O longjmp(),
siglongjmp() 0 ODO0O0O0O0DO,00000. Cleanup 000 0000 longjmp(), siglongjmp() O
gobooooobooogdg.



040: 000000 51

4.8 JOOOOOOO

#include <pthread.h>

extern int pthread_log_np(const char *format, ...);
(000000000 0O0DOOoDoooooo)

00D000000,000000 (0 380 [00000DOO0O), 25000.)0,00000000000
0D000000. format O, prictf 0000000000000, 00000000000000.

49 JOO0OOooOOo oo

ubogbo,boboooooooooboobbobooobooon.

4.9.1 0000 o0nd

#include <time.h>

struct tm *localtime_r(const time_t *clock, struct tm *result);
struct tm *gmtime_r(const time_t *clock, struct tm *result);
char *asctime_r(const struct tm *tm, char *buf);

char *ctime_r(const time_t *clock, char *buf);

0000000, localtime(), gntime(), asctime(), ctime() 00000 O0OOOO. OOOOC
O00000000000000000000. asctime_r, ctime_r 0,00 2600000000000
ooobboooo.

4.9.2 O00O0OOO

#include <string.h>

char *strtok_r(char *s, const char *sep, char **lasts);
strtok() OO0 OO DOOOO.

obobobooooo,soobooobooooboogb,sepdob0oooooooooooooooon,
lasts 0 char 000 0000000000000, strtok_r() 0000 sO000000O0O0ODOOOO
000000.000,000000000000000,lasts0000000000O0O0OOOOOOOO
gooooboog.

000000000,s00000000000,lasts00000000000000O. strtok_r() O,
ggogbdoboobdoobooooooao.booooboboboooboooooboaoo.



040: 000000 52

493 000 0OOO0OoOooOn

PTLOO,00000000000000,000000000000O0O0O0OOOOOO, 00000
ooooooooooooao.

extern void *malloc(size_t size);

extern void *realloc(void *ptr, size_t size);
extern void *calloc(size_t nelem, size_t elmsize) ;
extern void free(void *ptr);

4.9.4 0000000000 (stdio)

PTLOO,000000000000O0OO0O0OO0OOOOOO0COOOOOOOO. O0U0OOOOOOOO,
000000000 (FILEx)0OOOO0ODO0O00000 MwexO0DODOODOODODOOOO.

#include <stdio.h>

fclose fdopen fflush fgetc fgets fopen fprintf fputc fputs
fread freopen fscanf fseek ftell fwrite getc getchar gets
getw printf putc putchar puts putw rewind scanf setbuf
setbuffer setlinebuf setvbuf sprintf sscanf ungetc vfprintf
vprintf

oobO,b00oooooooboooboon.

#include <stdio.h>

void flockfile(FILE =*file);

void funlockfile(FILE x*file);

int getc_unlocked(FILE xfile);

int getchar_unlocked();

int putc_unlocked(char c¢, FILE xfile);
int putchar_unlocked(char c);

flockfile() 0, 0000000 file 00000, 0000000000000 0O0OODOOOOOO.
funlockfile() 0O0ODO0D0OO0OOOOO. OODO0OODO, D00D0O0OODOODOOO. OO0, 000
flockfile() 00O DD, 00000 funlockfile() D00 UODODO, 000 funlockfile() OO
0o0o0O00D0oO0oOoooooa.

getc_unlocked(), getchar_unlocked (), putc_unlocked (), putchar_unlocked() O,0000
0obO0oooooboboboobbOobOo.bbobg, _unlocked DOOOODOODODOOODOODO,O0DO0D0DOO
O0. (D0DDOOOoDDOOoDooooooO).

4.9.5 DUoogboooooobod

#include <stdio.h>



040: 000000 53

char *mktemp(char *template) ;

int mkstemp(char *template) ;

char *tmpnam(char *s);

char *tempnam(const char *dir, const char *prefix);
FILE *tmpfile();

gbbooobooobooboboobbobboooodg. gbogogoooooooboboboaooon
o,0000b0b00oobooobobooobooooboobooon.

O00,UNIXOOOOOODOoOOOooooooooooo.

000000000,0000000000 (mktemp(), tmpnam(), tempnam()) 000000000
0.000000000000000000000000000000000,000000000,0000
000 create 0000000000000, 0000000000000000000000000000
000.0000000,000000000ID00000000D0D0000,0000000000000
000D000000,0000000000000, mkstemp(), tmpfile() 0000000000,

410 ODO0OOOOOUoOO

PTLOO,000000001/0000000000000OOOODOOODOOOOO,000 I/OOO
0000000D0. 00000000,1/00000000000000,000000000000000
ooo.

000, PTLOODO UNIXOOOODOOO IOODODODOODOODOOODOODOODODOOO. oooooao,
0000 fentl() D00O0O0ODOO0DOOO (FNDELAY) OOODOO,000000.

#include <sys/types.h>
#include <sys/socket.h>

int accept(int fd, struct sockaddr *addr, int *addrlen);
int connect(int fd, struct sockaddr *name, int *namelen) ;
ssize_t read(int fd, char *buf, int nbytes);
ssize_t readv(int fd, struct iovec* jov, int Iovcnt);
ssize_t write(int fd, char *buf, int nbytes);
ssize_t writev(int fd, struct iovec* iov, int Iovcnt);
ssize_t send(int fd, char *msg, int len, int flags);
ssize_t recv(int fd, char *buf, int len, int flags);
ssize_t recvfrom(int fd, char *buf, int len, int flags,
struct sockaddr *from, int *fromlen) ;
ssize_t recvmsg(int fd, struct msghdr *msg, int flags) ;

write(), writev(), read(), readv() 0,00000000000000000. 0000, 0000
0000000000000000000 IJO000000,00000000000000000

#include <sys/types.h>
#include <sys/time.h>

int select(int nfds, fd_set *readfds, fd_set *xwritefds,
fd_set *exceptfds, struct timeval *timeout) ;



040: 000000 54

000000000000 00000000000000000000 select()00O00,00000
00000000, select() 0000000 OODO select()) DODODOO0ODODO. DOODDOOODOOO
00000000000 select() DOOUOOOODOOOO.

#include <sys/types.h> #include <sys/ipc.h> #include <sys/msg.h>

int msgsnd(int msqid, void *msgp, int msgsz, int msgflg); int msgrev(int msqid, void *msgp, int
msgsz, long msgtyp, int msgflg);

OSO SYSVoooooooooooooooooooooooo, PTLOOODDOOOODO.

4.11 JOO0OOO

4.11.1 00000

#include <time.h>

int clock_gettime(clockid_t clock_id, struct timespec *tp);
Clock_gettimeD,c]ock_idDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDD tpO0 0o og.

PTL 00, clock.id 0, CLOCK_ REALTIME (D 0000000)000000000000.

4.11.2 O00OO0O

#include <sys/types.h>
#include <sys/ipc.h>
#include <sys/sem.h>

int semop(int semid, struct sembuf *sops, int nsops);

OSO SYSvoooooooooooooooooooo, PTLOODOODOOO.



Function Index

Function Index

A

ACCEPE
asctime r........ ..ot

C

CalloC . vvit
clock_gettime...........................
[oTo3 4% 4 =Y o PP
ctime r....... ... ...

fdopen ...... ... ...l

fscanf ... .

localtime r..........coiiiiiinininenan..
longjmp ...

.......... 51

47

55
M
MALLOC .\ttt 52
MESTEmMP .. ..o 52
MEEEMP .« .ot 52
11 E= < o o P 54
MSESNA ..ottt 54
N
NaNoSleep . .....oiiii 48
P
PAUSE. .ottt 47
printf ... 52
pthread_cond_timedwait.......................... 39
pthread_cond_wait............... ... ... ..o oL 39
pthread-alarmmp.............c.oiiiiiiiiiinnnnnn... 48
pthread_alloc_stack.cachemnp.................... 34
pthread_attr_destroy............................. 30
pthread_attr_getdetachstate..................... 31
pthread_attr_getinheritsched.................... 42
pthread_attr_getschedparam...................... 42
pthread_attr_getschedpolicy..................... 42
pthread_attr_getscope...............ooiviiiinnnn. 42
pthread_attr_getstackpropmnp.................... 31
pthread_attr_getstacksize....................... 30
pthread_attr_getsuspended np.................... 31
pthread_attr_init ................................ 30
pthread_attr_setdetachstate..................... 30
pthread_attr_setinheritsched.................... 42
pthread_attr_setschedparam...................... 42
pthread_attr_setschedpolicy..................... 42
pthread_attr_setscope...............c.oouiiiinnnn. 42
pthread_attr_setstackpropmnp.................... 31
pthread_attr_setstacksize....................... 30
pthread_attr_setsuspended np.................... 31
pthread_attr_t......... ... ... .. 26
PTHREAD CANCEL ....... ... 24
pthread_cancel .............. ..., 49
PTHREAD _CANCEL_ASYNCHRONQUS ..................... 23
PTHREAD _CANCEL DEFERRED ......................... 23
PTHREAD CANCEL DISABLE............coiiiniiinn.... 23
PTHREAD CANCEL_ENABLE.............. ..., 23
pthread_cleanup pop............cooiiiiiiiiiinnnn. 50
pthread_cleanuppopfnp......................... 50
pthread_cleanuppush............................. 50
pthread_cleanup push fnp........................ 50
pthread_condattr_destroy ........................ 38
pthread_condattr_getpshared..................... 38
pthread_condattr_init...................... ... ... 38
pthread_condattr_setpshared..................... 38
pthread_condattr t................. ... ... .. ..., 26
pthread_cond broadcast........................... 39



Function Index

pthread_cond destroy.............cooiiiiiiiii.. 39
pthread_cond_getnamenp.......................... 40
pthread cond_init ................ ... .. ... ... 39
PTHREAD_COND_INITIALIZER .............ciiiuniinn, 39
pthread cond_setnamemnp.......................... 40
pthread cond signal .............................. 39
pthread_cond t.......... ... 26
pthread cond waitersmp.......................... 40
pthread create .............................. ... 31
pthreaddetach ................. ... ...l 32
pthread_equal............... ... ... 33
pthread exit........ ... ... ... ... . ..ol 32
PTHREAD EXPLICIT SCHED ............coovniinnn.. 9, 42
pthread_first donemp............................ 33
pthread firstmp........................ ... 33
pthread_getname np .............coiiiiiiinna., 34
pthread_getschedparam ........................... 43
pthread_getspecific............... ... ... .. ... 41
PTHREAD_INHERIT SCHED ...............con... 9, 42
pthread_join......... ... .. i 32
pthread key create ...............cooviiiiinan. 41
pthread key delete ............ccouviurniinnnnnnnn. 41
pthread key_t............o il 26
pthread kill....... ... ... .. ... .. ... ... ... 49
pthread lognp. ... 51
pthread mutexattr_destroy....................... 35
pthread mutexattr_getprioceiling............... 35
pthread mutexattr_getprotocol................... 35
pthread mutexattr_getpshared.................... 35
pthread mutexattr_init........................ ... 35
pthread mutexattr_setprioceiling............... 36
pthread mutexattr_setprotocol................... 35
pthread mutexattr_setpshared.................... 35
pthread mutexattr_t.............................. 26
pthread mutex_destroy............ccouiiiiiiian. 36
pthread mutex_getnamenp......................... 38
pthread mutex_getprioceiling.................... 37
pthread mutex_init ........................ ... . ... 36
PTHREAD MUTEX_INITIALIZER .............cciiun.. 36
pthread mutex_locK...........cciiiiiiiinnnna., 36
pthread mutex_setnamenp......................... 37
pthread mutex_setprioceiling.................... 37
pthreadmutex_t.............. ... ... .. ... 26
pthread mutex_trylock..............coiviiiiiinnn. 37
pthread mutex_unlock................ ...t 37
pthread mutex_waitersmp......................... 38
pthread once........... ... 33
PTHREAD ONCE_INIT ........ ..ottt 33
pthreadonce t.......... ... 26
PTHREAD PRIO_INHERIT........... ..., 14
PTHREAD PRIONONE ....... ..o 14
PTHREAD PRIO_PROTECT ............ ...t 14
pthread resumenp ................................ 33
PTHREAD_SCOPE_PROCESS ......................... 9, 42
PTHREAD_SCOPE_SYSTEM . ...t 9, 42
pthread self.......... ... ... i 33
pthread_setcancelstate .......................... 49
pthread_setcanceltype ................ ... 49

56
pthread_set_exit_statusmp....................... 45
pthread_setname np ..............cvviiiiuieennnnn. 34
pthread_setschedparam ........................... 43
pthread_setspecific............cooiiiiiiiiit. 41
pthread sigmask .................. ... ...l 46
pthread_stack_expansionmnp ....................... 9
PTHREAD_STACK_EXTENSIBLE NP.................. 10, 31
PTHREAD _STACKNONENP ..................ooo0n. 10, 31
PTHREAD_STACK SAFENP .......... ... ..oontt. 10, 31
pthread_suspend np...........ccovviiiiiiinnnnn.. 33
pthread.t ....... ... i 26
pthread_testcancel............................... 50
PUBC. . 52
Putchar ... 52
putchar_unlocked ......................... ... ... 52
putcunlocked.............. . 52
PULS . oo 52
PULW. o 52
R
TEAA . .t 53
Teadv. ... 53
TealloC ... 52
L@ Y ettt s 53
recvirom..... ... ... 53
TECVISE . o oottt et i it et i e 53
rewind ... ... 52
S
scanf. ... 52
SCHED FIFO . ...t it 19
sched_get_prioritymax..............ooouviiii.. 43
sched_get_prioritymin..................... ... 43
SCHED OTHER . ...... .. 19
sched param................. ... ... oo, 8
SCHEDRR ... .o 19
sched_yield............ ... ...l 43
select ... 53
SEIMOP . v vttt ettt e e e e e 54
SENA. ..ttt 53
setbuf ... ... 52
setbuffer...... ... .. ... 52
SeLJmP ... 47
setlinebuf............ ...l 52
setvbuf ... .. 52
sigaction........... ... .l 46
sigaddset ...... ..o 47
sigdelset . ...ttt 47
SIG DFL. .ot 20
sigemptyset....... ..o 47
sigfillset........ ... i 47
SIG.IGN. ... i 20
siginfo ... 22
sigismember.......... ... ...l 47
siglongjmp.......... ... 47
sigpending.......................ooooo L 47
sigsetjmp. ... ... 47

SIGSIGWAIT NP ... ... 20, 46



Function Index

sigsuspend............... ...l 47
SIgWait ...t 45
SleeP. . 48
sprintf .. ... 52
sscanf ... 52
strtok_r ... ... ... 51

T

tempnam . ...t 52
tmpfile ... 52

57

U

UNGELC ..o 52
USLEEP « ot vttt 48
viprintf ... 52
vprintf ... 52
Walt. . o 45
wailtpid ... 45
Write. . . oo 53
WEIteV oo 53



Concept Index

Concept Index

A

AsyncSafe L0 0 ..o 22
B

background...... ... ..o o 28
bash. . ... 28
C

Cancelabilitystate............ ..., 23
CancelabilityState ... 49
Cleanup OO0 O ..o 24
ConditionVariable ...........ccoiiiiin.. 15
ConditionVariable 0 Wait DO OO OO OO ...... 40
ConditionVariable 0 [ Wait................... 17, 39
ConditionVariable 0 O OO0 OO0 OO0 ............ 40
ConditionVariable OO OO ................. 17, 39
ConditionVariable D OO0 .................o.o.. 39
ConditionVariable D O OO OO ................. .. 17
ConditionVariable D O O .......................... 39
ConditionVariable 10 O OO0 OOOO ............ 39
Condition O OO0 OOOOOOOOO ....... 12, 38
Condition 00 0000000 O0OOOODODODO.. 12
contentionscope 0 ....... ... il 9
C++O 0 O00 .o 2
E

13 5 0 Lo R 22
F

FIrFOOOOOOOOO .o 8, 19
foreground. ... ... ... 28
I

Inmherit OO OOOOO ..o 9
J

Jobcontrol....... ... .. . 28
M

MuUteX ..o 13
Muwex OO OOOOODOOOOOO .......... 11, 35
Mutex DO OO OO0 OOOOOOOOGOO..... 11
Mutex D Wait DO OO QOOOO ..., 38
MutexUODOOOOOOO ........oooa.. 5, 15, 37
Mutex DOOOOO ... 15, 37
Mutex OO OO ..., 36
Mutex OO0 ..o 14
Mutex OO ..o 14, 36
Mutex OO OO ..o 15, 36

MutexO OOOO ..o 12, 14, 35

58
O
OTHERUOOOOOOOO ..o 8, 19
P
P 1, 29
R
RedzoneProtect O OO ..ot 10
S
SCHED FTFO . ..ot 8
SCHED OTHER.......... ... ... ... ... ... ....... 8
SCHED RR ..o\ttt 8
SIGCONT . ..ot 28
SEAIO © v 52
T
BCSh o 28
Thread-Specificd OO ...t 40
Thread-Specific0 OO OO0 ..., 40
Thread-Specific D OO OO ...t 41
Thread-Specific0 DO OO0 ...l 41
Thread-Spefific0d OO ... 18
7 28
Y
Yield .o 43
g
I 6
I 1 1 6
O0o0o0oooooooooogog oo, 6
a
OO0 OO0OO0 o 2
a
OO0 o e e 26
0 26
g
OO e 18, 41
OO0O0OD0 oo e 22
0000000000 o 23
00000000 o 23
O00000000 o 49
O00000000 i 24
000000000 ... 10



Concept Index

O
00000000000 0., 9
O

00000000000 ceeeeeeeeeenn... 4,11, 31
O

OO0000 © ot 14, 36
0000000 o0 12
000000000 +. e, 19
0000000000 iueeeee i 21
0000000 o0 20
00000000 0., 22
0000000 0t cmeiiee i, 19, 47
OO0O000 o0 5
OO0 it 51
OO0 e 51
OO00D0 e 54
000000000 +. e, 28
0

00000000 «0 e, 18, 41
0000000000 cii e, 41
0000000000000000 ............. 43
0000000000 00000 ... oeon.... 8
000000000000 e, 8, 42
00000000000000 .« eeeen... 18
000000000 e, 10, 34
O000000 + et 10
000000000 0., 30, 35
00000000 it 9
000000000 i, 9
00000000000 cuceeeeeeaan... 31, 35
OO0 00 ot 1
00000000000000000 ............ 7
000000000000000000000 ... 7
0000000000 0w, 3
00000000 et 9
0000000000000 +veeeeeiin... 5, 34
00000 OO0 e, 33
00000 OO0 ceeeeeee e, 33
000000000 i, 3
O0O00 000 ot 4
OO0 00000 et 4
0000000000 cuiuieeeieaiiiins, 4, 33
0000000 ot 3, 32
00000000 Wait.enenrerenenaeeenn 4,32
0000000 ot 3, 31
000000000 ciueiee e 4, 32
OO0 00000 et 34
0

OOOD oo, 54
0

0000000 o0t 8

UOO0O0O0 o 28

59
0
OO0 o 27
0
000000000 oo 52
O00000 .. 3,18, 41
OO0O0 oo s 4, 32
O0000000 oo 11
0000000000 ..o, 30, 31
O00000 .. 15, 27
00000 ConditionO0OOOOOO ............ 12
00000 MwtexOOOOOOO ..., 11
000000000000 ..., 30
000000000 0000000 ..., 7
O
0000000000 23
OO00000 o e 20
O
0000000000000 ..., 22
ad
OO0 o 53
OO0O0O0 . i 53
a
OOOO oo s 26
000000000000 ..., 4, 33
0
0000000000 .. 10
O000000000 .. 52
000 Cancel-Safe OO ..., 25
00000000000 ... 23
O000000 20
O000000000 ... 52
0
0000000000 ... e 14
0000000000 ... 44
00000000000 ..., 12, 13
O000O000 o e 3
000000000000 ..., 3,32, 45
OO0 OO o 14
a
OOOO0 o e 51
OO0 o 26
ad
0000000 000000no0 ... 8, 19
a
000000000 o 51



Concept Index

60



goooooogo

I

21 000000 i,
22 000000000 ...,
23 PTLOOOOOOO
24 PTLOOOO

N

3.1 0O00O0OOOOO0OO
3.1.1 0O0OQ0OCOO
3.1.2 0OO0OOOOO
3.1.3 00000000 Wait
3.1.4 000OOOOO
3.1.5 000O0OOOOOODOO
3.1.6 DOQOOOOOOOOOO
3.1.7 DOOUOOUOOOOOO
3.1.8 00O0OO0OOOOOOO

3.2 ODDOO0DOO0ODOOOoOOoOooooO
3.2.1 0O0DO00O0OOODOOOOO
3.22 000O0O0OQOOOOOOO
3.23 0OOOOOOOOOOOO

3.2.3.1
3.2.3.2
3.2.3.3
3.2.34
3.2.3.5
3.2.3.6
3.2.3.7
3.2.3.8

gboooooo

oobooooo

gooogon

324 Mutex U0 ODOO0OO00OOODOOO

3.24.1 0OOOOOO

3.242 MutexOOOUOODO

3.243 0O0OOOOOO

3.2.5 Condition 0000000000000

3.2.5.1 Condition Var

3.3 0O0O0Ooooo
3.3.1 Mutex

3.3.1.1

3.3.1.2

3.3.1.3

3.3.14

3.3.1.5

3.3.2 Condition Variable
3.3.2.1 Condition Var

3.3.2.2 Condition Var

3.3.2.3 Condition Var

3.33 00000000

3.4 Thread-Specific0 00000
3.0 OD000O0OOOoOoOn

oooooooooooboo
goooooooooobooogod
Inherit 0OOOOOOO

ooooooooon

ooooooboo

gooooooboooooon
Mutex 00D OOO
Mutex 00 0O
Mutex DO QO QOO0
Muwex OO0 OQOO0OO0OO0O

O

O

goono
OO0 o
gooogo

OO0 oo
OO
OO0O0 . oo

iable 00000000000

iable 00 OO0O0O
iable O O Wait
iable 000 OO



4

3.5.1 SCHED.FIFO ... 19

3.5.2 SCHED.RR.....coi 19

3.5.3 SCHED.OTHER...........c .. 19

3.6 OOOODO D00 ¢ttt e e e e e 19
3.6.1 OOOOOOD ...t 20
3.6.1.1 D000 0O0O0O00000 ... 21

3.6.1.2 O0O00000O00O0000 ... ... 21

3.6.2 O0O0O0O0O0O0O0OD0OD0 «. .. e e e e 21

3.6.3 OO000OO0OOO0 vttt e 21

3.6.4 Async Safe DD ..ottt 22

3.6 D0O0O0O0000000O0DO0 vu.e e 22

3.66 OOOOOOO DO v. e e e 22

3.6.7  BITIIO oottt 22

3.7 OOOODOOOD0 + et e e e e e 22
3.7.1 Cancelability States........... ..o 23

3.7.2 OUO0OUOOOOOMO0 vttt e e 24

3.7.3 0000 CleAnUD ..« v vvteette e, 24

3.74 000 Cancel-Safe OO ..ot 25

3.8 OOOOO OO0 vttt e e e e e 25
3.9 O OO0 ettt 26
310 OO0 OO0 « et e e e e e 26
311 OO0 o 26
5 7 0 S I 26

3.11.2 OO0 OO0 .t e e e e e 27

3.11.3 OO000O000000 v e e 27
3114 OO0O0O0 OOO0 .ttt e e e 27

3115 OO0 o 28

3.11.6 O00O0OO0D0OD0OD00 c. . e 28
3117 OO0 o 29
1 30
4.1 D000 OD0O0O0OO0ODOD0 .. e 30
4.1.1 OO0O0000D000 «. . e 30

4.1.2 0000000 .t e e 31

4.1.3 O0OO00O0000 Walb ..o 32

4.14 000000000 .. 32

4.1.5 OO00O0 OO0 .t e e e 32

4.1.6 O0OO00O000000 it 33

417 0000 IDOODO .« 33

4.1.8 0000 IDOODO .« 33

4.1.9 O00000000000 ... e 33
4.1.10 0000000000000 .. 34

4.1.11 O0000000D0 i e 34

4.2 OO0OOOOO0 ¢ttt e e e 35
42.1 MutexOOOOOOOOOODOODO ... 35

422 Mutex OODOOODOD0 .ttt 36

423 MutexOOOOOOOOODO «. e 36

424 MutexODOOOOODDOODODODOODOOODO oo, 37

425 Mutex OOOOOOOODO +. ..t 37

42.6 MutexO Wait DOO0OOD0 00 .t 38

4277 Condition 00 O0ODOOOOODOOODOO o..oveeeon. ... 38

428 Condition DOOOOODO vttt 38

4.2.9 ConditionO00DO00O0O0D00000O0 v ..., 39

4.2.10 Condition OO Wailt ..ot 39

4.2.11 Condition OOOOO0OO0OD00 ..t 40

4.3 Thread-SpecificO 00000000 cuuuunr ettt 40



4.3.1 Thread-Specific 00000000 vt ieeeeiiieeaanen.. 40

4.3.2 Thread-Specific D OO0 00 .ttt 41

44 OU00000O0OD0O0O0O0O0 ittt 41
441 O00000O000000O0 .. ciee s 41

442 00000000000 0O0000 v eeee e e 43

4.4.3 CPUDODOODO .ot e 43

444 0000000000000000 .+, 43

45 ODO000000000000000 «.. et 44
5 0 PP 44

5 % PP 44

4.5.3 OOOOO00D0 ¢ttt e e e et 44

454 000000000 ... e 45

455 00000000000 0000 v.. ... 45

4.6 O0OOO0DOOOD0 ce e e et 45
4.6.1 00000000 Wait ... 45

4.6.2 O000000000000 «. .. 46

4.6.3 O0D0O00OD0O0O0D0 vt et 47

4.6.4 OOOOOO tttnt ittt e 47

4.6.5 OO0 .ttt e e e e 48

4.6.6 OOOOO0OOOOD0D oot iee e eiie e 48

4.6.7 OO0 OOOO0 ct ettt 48

46.8 D000 000000000 it 49

4.7 OO00000O0O0D0D0 ti e e 49
471 0000000000 c.. et e ie e 49

4.7.2 Cancelability State OO0 ....oviiiiii e 49

s S A 49

4.74 Cleanup OO0 OO 00 + ettt et e e 50

4.8 OO OOO0O0 ¢ttt ettt e e e e 51
4.9 OOO000O0OOD0 ¢ttt et e e e 51
4.9.1 OOO00O0 tee ettt ol

N I 51

S S S PP 52

494 0000000000 (Stdio)..vvvninieiiiiiiii e 52

495 O00000O0O0O0O0 it 52

410 OOOOOOOO0 tt ettt ittt 53
S I P 54
4111 DOODOD0 t et e 54
411.2 OOO0 ot e e e o4
Function Index .......... ... . ... .. ... ... ... ... ..., 55

Concept Index............. ... i 58



